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Rivers Edge II 
 Community Development District 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092 

Phone: 904-940-5850 - Fax: 904-940-5899 
 
October 14, 2020 
 
Board of Supervisors  
Rivers Edge II 
Community Development District 
 
Dear Board Members: 
 
The Rivers Edge II Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is scheduled for 
Wednesday, October 21, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. at the RiverTown Amenity Center, 156 Landing Street, 
St. Johns, Florida. Following is the agenda for the meeting: 
 
 I. Call to Order 
 II. Public Comment 
 III. Approval of the Minutes of the September 16, 2020 Meeting 
 IV. Consideration of Amendment to Vesta Agreement 
 V. Staff Reports 

A. District Counsel  
  B. District Engineer 

C. District Manager 
D. General Manager 

 1. Report  
 2. VerdeGo Proposal for Buffer Trimming 
 3. SunBrite Quote for Replacement of TV 

E. Landscape Report 
 VI. Other Business 
 VII. Financial Reports 

A. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 
B. Approval of Check Register 
C. Consideration of Funding Request No. 23 

 VIII. Supervisors’ Requests and Audience Comments 
 IX. Next Scheduled Meeting – November 18, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. at the RiverTown Amenity 

Center 
 X. Adjournment 
 
 
Enclosed under the third order of business is a copy of the minutes of the September 16, 2020 meeting 
for your review and approval. 
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The fourth order of business is consideration of amendment to Vesta agreement. A copy of the 
agreement is enclosed for your review and approval. 

Enclosed under the seventh order of business are copies of the check register, and funding request 
number 23 for your review and approval. The financial statements will be provided under separate 
cover.

We look forward to seeing you at the meeting. In the meantime, if you have any questions, please do 
not hesitate to call us at (904) 940-5850. 

Sincerely, 

James Perry 

James Perry 

District Manager 
Rivers Edge II Community 
Development District 
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Rivers Edge II 
Community Development District 

Agenda  
 

 
Wednesday RiverTown Amenity Center 
October 21, 2020 156 Landing Street 
10:00 a.m. St. Johns, Florida 32259 
 Staff Call In #: 1-888-394-8197 
 Passcode: 642203 
 Website: www.riversedge2cdd.com  
   
   
 I. Call to Order 
 
 II. Public Comment 
 
 III. Approval of the Minutes of the September 16, 2020 Meeting 
 
 IV. Consideration of Amendment to Vesta Agreement 
 
 V. Staff Reports 

A. District Counsel  
 
  B. District Engineer 
 

C. District Manager 
 

D. General Manager 
 1. Report  
  
 2. VerdeGo Proposal for Buffer Trimming 
 
 3. SunBrite Quote for Replacement of TV 
 

E. Landscape Report 
   
 VI. Other Business 
 
 VII. Financial Reports 

A. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 
 

B. Approval of Check Register 
 



C. Consideration of Funding Request No. 23 
 
 VIII. Supervisors’ Requests and Audience Comments 
  
 IX. Next Scheduled Meeting – November 18, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. at the RiverTown 

Amenity Center 
 
 X. Adjournment 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MINUTES 
 



 

 

MINUTES OF MEETING 
RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

 
 The meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Rivers Edge II Community 

Development District was held on Wednesday, September 16, 2020 at 10:30 a.m. using Zoom 

media technology pursuant to Executive Orders 20-52, 20-69 and 20-193 issued by Governor 

DeSantis and pursuant to Section 120.54(5)(b)2., Florida Statutes.   

 

 Present and constituting a quorum were: 
 
 Jacob O’Keefe Chairman 
 DJ Smith Vice Chairman 
 Jason Thomas Supervisor 
 Chris Henderson Supervisor 
   
 Also present were: 
 
 Jim Perry District Manager  
 Ryan Stilwell District Engineer 
 Jason Davidson Vesta – General Manager 
 Zach Davidson Vesta – Operations Manager 
 Marcy Pollicino Vesta – Lifestyle Director 
 Dan Fagen Vesta 
 Jay King Vesta 
 Ernesto Torres GMS 
 Lauren Gentry HGS 
 Robert Beladi VerdeGo 
 
The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the September 16, 2020 
meeting. An audio copy of the proceedings can be obtained by contacting the District Manager. 
 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call 
 Mr. Perry called the meeting to order.  

 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment 
 Mr. Fred Baron, 44 Cherry Laurel Place stated I would like the Board to address three 

items, if they can. One is the golf cart parking when you get to the RiverFront Park policies 

and where golf carts would be parked in the park area and whether there is any access for 

handicap individuals because it is quite a long walk if they are using one of the piers.  
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 Staff informed Mr. Baron the RiverFront policies will be addressed during the Rivers 

Edge I meeting. 

 Mr. Fred Baron stated the second item I want to bring up is the billing aspect for 

reclaimed water. It’s showing $135K as a deficit, although it appears you’ve taken it out of the 

maintenance area for trees and growth, so I’d like it explained how you can make up that 

deficit. The third item is VerdeGo’s billing. It doesn’t show what was done out of the 12-

month billing cycle and I’m wondering if you can put more detail into that and what was 

actually done for the month.  

 Mr. Perry responded I will have to address those items separately. Between meetings, if 

you have any specific questions you can convey those to me and we can get those answers to 

you. You don’t have to wait for a meeting. 

 

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Minutes 
 A. August 19, 2020 Regular Meeting 
 B. August 19, 2020 Continued Meeting 
 There were no comments on the minutes. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Henderson with all 
in favor the minutes of the August 19, 2020 regular meeting were 
approved.  

 

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Henderson with all 
in favor the minutes of the August 19, 2020 continued meeting 
were approved.  

 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Acceptance of Engagement Letter with 
Grau & Associates for the Fiscal Year 2020 
Audit 

 Mr. Perry stated we would ask that the Board approve this in substantial form. There 

are some minor edits that need to take place that were recommended by District Counsel. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Henderson with all 
in favor the engagement letter with Grau & Associates was 
accepted in substantial form.  
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FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Towing Policy, Form of 
Agreement and Form of Authorization 

Ms. Gentry stated the Board is familiar with the policy by this point. The biggest change 

is that we have attached the map to the clean version of the policy that shows the areas that 

would be affected. As we’ve said before, this is only for established designated parking areas, 

and at this time the only established designated parking area in Rivers Edge II is at the 

RiverClub. As additional areas come online, we can add them to this policy. The other changes 

that we made were to clarify that this does not apply to private home lots or land that is owned 

by another governmental entity and to clarify that staff can grant exceptions. We have included 

a sample parking authorization that staff could use if someone made a request to park overnight 

at the RiverClub. 

 Mr. O’Keefe asked when it comes to the enforcement, the first offense with the written 

warning being placed on the vehicle, is there a time window that is associated with placing that 

warning on the vehicle before towing is allowable? 

 Ms. Gentry stated written warnings typically give 24-48 hours to move the vehicle. 

There’s not a statutory requirement for that and we’ve not specified it in this policy, but the 

warning would give the period of time to move the vehicle. I also want to point out that if staff 

is concerned the vehicle is posing a safety danger or under certain other emergency 

circumstances, we are able to skip that initial written warning. 

 Mr. O’Keefe asked this is not an expense for the District? 

 Ms. Gentry stated that is correct. The cost is born by the person whose car is towed. 

 
On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Henderson with all 
in favor the towing policy was approved.   

 
 Ms. Gentry stated the next step would be to enter into an agreement with a towing 

company where they agree to come and tow upon request and install the necessary signs for us. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Smith with all in 
favor the form of agreement and form of authorization were 
approved in substantial form with the Chairman authorized to 
execute the agreement once an appropriate vendor is found.   
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SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 

A. District Counsel  

 Ms. Gentry stated we are still waiting to see if the Governor will extend the in-person 

quorum waiver past the end of this month. We will continue to monitor that and keep the board 

apprised. 

B. District Engineer 

 There being nothing to report, the next item followed. 

C. District Manager – Consideration of a Regular Meeting Schedule for Fiscal  
 Year 2021 

 Mr. Perry noted the meeting schedule included in the agenda package has been revised 

from what was presented at the previous month’s meeting to include a meeting time of 10:00 

a.m. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Smith with all in 
favor the meeting schedule was approved as presented.   

 

D. General Manager - Report 

Mr. Jason Davidson informed the Board the café is scheduled to open the weekend of 

October 2nd with a new menu. Mr. Davidson also requested moving the RiverClub hours of 

operations from 10:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. Tuesday through Sunday to 10:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. 

Tuesday through Thursday, and 10:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. Friday through Sunday to coincide 

with the hours of operation of the café. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Smith with all in 
favor adjusting the hours of operation for the RiverClub to 10:00 
a.m. – 9:00 p.m. Friday through Sunday was approved.   

 

Mr. Jason Davidson suggested doing away with the reservation system for participation 

at the RiverClub. The current capacity limit of 80 people on the pool deck would remain and 

would be use at your own risk. 
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On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Smith with all in 
favor removing the requirement for reservations for use of the 
RiverClub was approved.   

 

Mr. Jason Davidson requested to reinstate programming for water aerobics and outdoor 

events with capacity limits. 

Ms. Gentry recommended reinstatement of the programs and/or events be subject to 

social distancing and possibly requiring COVID waivers. 

 

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Henderson with all 
in favor reinstating the water aerobics program, subject to 
appropriate COVID precautions was approved.   

 

Mr. Jason Davidson requested reactivation of rentals of the café during non-hours of 

operations with a capacity limit of 50%, monitoring by staff, and requirement of execution of 

waivers. 

Mr. Perry suggested tabling consideration of the request until the next meeting to allow 

staff to gather more information and suggested rental agreement language. 

Mr. Jason Davidson asked for the Board’s opinion on reinstating District events. 

Mr. Perry noted while some districts have begun planning events again, most have 

decided to hold off at least until December or January. Consideration of reinstating district 

events was tabled. 

E. Landscape Report 

Mr. Beladi informed the Board the jasmine beds in the parking lot and the roses out 

front have been declining since they were planted and suggested installing grasses. Mr. Jason 

Davidson noted staff would work with VerdeGo to prepare a proposal to submit to the Board 

for consideration. 

 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business 
 There being none, the next item followed. 

 
EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Financial Reports 
 A. Balance Sheet and Income Statement 
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 B. Approval of Check Register 
 A copy of the check register totaling $2,353.73 was included in the agenda package. 

 
On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Henderson with all 
in favor the check register was approved.  

 
 C. Consideration of Funding Request No. 22 
 A copy of funding request number 22 totaling $132,823.81 was included in the agenda 

package. Mr. Perry informed the Board the funding request is higher than normal due to the 

renewal cost of the District’s insurance policy.  

 
On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Henderson with all 
in favor funding request number 22 was approved.  

 
 
NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisors’ Requests and Audience 

Comments 
 There being none, the next item followed. 
 
TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting – TBD 
 Mr. Perry informed the Board the next scheduled meeting is October 21, 2020 at 10:00 

a.m. onsite, unless the Governor’s order permitting virtual meetings is extended, in which case 

the meeting will be held via Zoom. 

 

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment 
  

On MOTION by Mr. O’Keefe seconded by Mr. Henderson with all 
in favor the meeting was adjourned.  

 

 
 
 
______________________________  _____________________________ 
Secretary/Assistant Secretary  Chairman/Vice Chairman 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
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FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE 

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
DISTRICT AND VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC. FOR AMENITY 

MANAGEMENT AND FIELD OPERATION SERVICES  
 
 This First Amendment to the Agreement between the Rivers Edge II Community 
Development District and Vesta Property Services, Inc. for Amenity Management and Field 
Operation Services (the “Amendment”) is made and entered into this 21st day of October 2020, 
by and between: 

 
Rivers Edge II Community Development District, a local unit of special 
purpose government established pursuant to Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, 
located entirely within St. Johns County, Florida, and with a mailing address of 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092 (the “District”); 
and 
 
Vesta Property Services, Inc., a Florida corporation, with offices located at 245 
Riverside Avenue, Suite 250, Jacksonville, Florida 32202 (the “Contractor” and, 
together with the District, the “Parties”). 

 
RECITALS 

 
WHEREAS, the District and the Contractor previously entered into that certain 

Agreement between the Rivers Edge II Community Development District and Vesta Property 
Services, Inc. for River Club Amenity Management and Field Operation Services, dated 
October 1, 2019  (the “Agreement”); and 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Contractor agreed maintain throughout the 

term of the Agreement insurance in the amounts specified in Section 12 of said Agreement; and 
 
WHEREAS, given the nature and scope of the services provided, the Parties are 

agreeable to reducing the required abuse/molestation insurance coverage from $5,000,000 to 
$2,000,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to reflect said reduction.  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, based upon good and valuable consideration and the mutual 

covenants of the parties, the receipt of which and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, 
the District and the Contractor hereby agree as follows: 
 

1. RECITALS.  The foregoing recitals are true and correct and by this reference are 
incorporated as a material part of this Amendment. 

 
2. INSURANCE.  Section 12.A.vii. of the Agreement is amended as follows 

(omitted language indicated by strikethrough, added language indicated by underlining): 
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Abuse/Molestation coverage in the amount of $5,000,000 $2,000,000.  
 

All other insurance requirements contained in Section 12 of the Agreement remain in full force 
and effect.  

 
3. AUTHORITY.  By execution below, the undersigned represent that they have 

been duly authorized by the appropriate body or official of their respective entity to execute this 
Amendment, and that the respective parties have complied with all requirements of law and have 
full power and authority to comply with the terms and provisions of this Amendment. 
 

4. CONFLICTS.  The Agreement remains in full force and effect, except to the 
extent expressly amended pursuant to this Amendment.      
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed by 
their duly authorized officers to be effective as of the day and year first above written. 
 
       RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY 
       DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 
_________________________________  By:       
Witness      Name:       
       Title:       
 
 
Attest: VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC. 
 
_________________________________  By:       
Name:____________________________  Name:       
Title:____________________________   Title:       
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

D. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

1. 



 
RECDD II General Manager Report 

 
Date of report: 10/21/20                           Submitted by: Jason Davidson 

RiverClub update /No Board action required: 
 
  
Usage: 

 
 
EVENTS UPDATE: 
 
Classes and programs cancelled due to COVID-19. 
 
Food Trucks 
Blazin’ Buffalo food truck is at the RiverHouse on Thursday evenings (Chicken Night) and on Friday evenings there are 2-3 
trucks in rotation at the RiverClub. 
 
Back to School Photos 
Residents sent in their Back to School photos to be featured in the newsletter. 
 
Water Slide 
The water slide ran every weekend in September. 
 
Labor Day 
The water slide was on and two food trucks were on site. 
 
Satur-YAY! 
Ice cream truck came out and split time between RiverHouse and RiverClub.   
 
October Events:  May be subject to change.  Food Truck Friday, Chicken Night Thursdays, Pumpkin Carving Contest, Golf 
Cart Decorating Contest and Italian Night. 
 
ACTION ITEMS: Board Action Required  
 
Landscaping: 
Included in the packet for consideration is an annual buffer trimming that Verdego has provided us totaling $1,200.  
 
TV Request For Funds: 
Included in the packet for consideration is a quote from SunBrite to replace an existing TV that is not functioning.  The 
total cost is $1,299.00 
 

RIVER TOWN 

October '19 November Decembe January '20 Febr uary Marc h Apr il May Jun e July Aug ust Sept ember FY 20 Tot al 

1,670 2,251 2,988 2,473 2,536 1,006 1,512 4,827 4,669 2,789 1,357 28,078 



 
Facilities Update: 
Consideration of reactivating the following 
Rentals; Events; Programing.  

 

 
Field Operations Manager Report 

 
Date of report:10/21/20                                      Submitted by: Zach Davidson 
 
RiverHouse: 

 
• Main pool gate hydralic hinge was replaced week of 10/12. 
• Replaced 22 out bulbs in carriage building lights. 
• Changed all Air conditioners air filters week on 9/28. 
• Replaced light switch for tennis court week of 10/12.  
• Pressure washed pool side building and cleaned all windows week of 10/5. 
• Replaced broke life ring pole week of 10/5. 

RiverClub 
 

• Replaced damaged photocell on ampitheater lights on 10/12, lights in working condition. 
• Pressure washed building and cleaned all windows week of 10/5. 
• Replaces two brokent rental kayak seats and replaced missing handles on week of 10/12. 
• KAD Electric replaced all none working lights at main entrance sign week of 9/28. 
• Pressure washed and touched up missing paint on Kayak rental building door. 
• Repaired broken lock on pool pump room door, lock in 100% working condition. 

 
Common Areas 
 

• KAD Electric fixed power isssues on 3 street lights on Orange Branch Trail and one on Keystone corners. Lights 
are in working condition. 

• Pressure washed RiverTown sign on LongLeaf week of 9/28. 
• Cleaned out all community garden used beds and removed all weeds. 
• Replaced lock  community garden shed  week of 10/5. 
• KAD Electric replaced damaged North lake entrance sign light and installed a photocell. 
• KAD Electric repaired Groves and Preserves entrance sign lights. 
• Pressure washed common area sidewalks in the Preserves, lakes 1 mail koisks, conspan bridge sidwalks on 

kendall Crossing and lakes district. 
• Charles Aquatics add brim to pond J to help with midge flies. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

RIVER TOWN 



 
 
 
 
 
Projects: 
 
Before: 

      
 
After: 

  
Rebuilt broken auto fill on Lap pool at RiverHouse. Cost savings $650.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Pond Report   
 

Pond A: Treated perimeter vegetation. 
 

 
Pond B: Minor vegetation and no algae noticed. 

 

Pond C: Spot treated perimeter grass. 
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Pond D: Treated lily pads. 

 

 
Pond E: No algae noticed. 

 
Pond G: Treated algae around pond near roadside. 

 



 
Pond H: Treated algae around perimeter. 

 
 
 
Pond I: Treated perimeter vegetation. 

 

Pond J: Perimeter vegetation decaying. 



 
 
Pond K: Treated perimeter vegetation. 

 
 
 
 
Pond L: Applied algaecide and treated perimeter grass. 

 



Pond M: Treated perimeter vegetation. 

 
 
Pond Q: Treated algae and perimeter grass. 

 

 
 
 
Pond R: Treated algae and torpedo grass. 

 



Pond S: Treated algae around pond. 
 
 
Pond T: Treated perimeter grass and algae. 

 
 
Pond U: Treated perimeter grasses. 

 
 
Pond V: Treated algae (nitella). 



 
Pond W: (Homestead) Applied algaecide to pond. 

 
 
Pond X: (Homestead) Applied algae treatment, grasses are decaying. 

Pond Y: (behind model homes) Treated floating algae. 
Pond Z: (behind pond K) Treated floating vegetation. 



 
Pond AA: (Homestead) Treated algae. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Pond BB: (Homestead) Algae treatment was effective. 

 

 
Pond 1: (Water Song) Treated algae around entire pond. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Pond 2: Treated perimeter grass. 

 
Pond 3: Algae bloom is gone and vegetation is decaying. 

 
Pond 4: Treated perimeter vegetation and algae. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Pond 5: Perimeter grass is decaying. 

 
Pond 6: Cattails and perimeter grass is decaying. 



 

Pond 7: Applied pond dye to control algae bloom. 
 
Pond 8: Treated perimeter grass around pond. 

Pond 9: Perimeter grass and cattails are decaying. 
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Mailing Address 

RECDD2 
475 WestTown Place Suite 114 

St. Augustine, Fl 32092 

Date: 9/21/2020 

Opportunity#: 3622 

Job Summary: 

PROPOSAL 

Job Address 

RiverClub Buffer 

Phone: St. Augustine 

PROPOSAL 

The area will include the vegetatio n past the kayak shed to wood line. Add itionally, all debris will be left in place and not removed from work place. 

Quantit'y 
1.00 

Description 
Vegetation reduction to 4' maximum height 
between St. Johns River and RiverClub 

Note: This proposal includes all labor and material necessary to complete the job . 
Payment due 30 days after receipt of invoice . 

Unit 
% 

Unit Price 
$1,200.00 

Landscape Enhancement Total 

Proposal Total: 

Ext Price 
$1,200.00 

$1,200.00 

All material is guaranteed for one year as long as proper maintenance and landscape practices are being performed. All work to be completed in a workman­
like manner according to standard practices. Any changes or additional work from the above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon 
written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimates . Any verba l authorizations given by the customer will be treated the same as a 
written order even if authorization is not written. 
Verdego employees are fully covered by workman's compensation insurance. 

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL 
I/WE have reviewed your proposal and hereby indicate our acceptance of the same, as per the scope , specifications and amounts mentioned in the proposal 
form. I/We agree to the proposed terms of payment and will release the funds as per agreed herein . 

By 

Date 

By 

Robe11 Beladi 

Date 

VerdeGo M attamy Corp 

VerdeGo • PO Box 789 3335 North State Street• Bunnell , FL 32110 
phone: 386-437-3122 email: rbeladi @verdego.com 

\,V\V\-V ve:rrle:on c:ntn 
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3. 



5033 SIRONA DR CHARLOTTE, NC 28273 QUOTE

Customer Misc

Name Date 10/12/2020

Address Order No.

City Saint Johns  State FL ZIP 32259 Rep  

Phone FOB

 

Qty Unit Price TOTAL

1 $1,299.00 $1,299.00

SubTotal  $1,299.00

Shipping  

Payment Tax Rate(s)

Comments TOTAL  $1,299.00

Name

CC #

Expires

RiverTown Community

160 Riverglade Run                 

904-679-5523

Description

SB-V-55-4KHDR-BL 

SunBriteTV, LLC.         www.sunbritetv.com

Office Use Only

Thank you for your continuing business

J 

I 

r 
-



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS 
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Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Unaudited	Financial	Reporting
September	30,	2020



Totals
	 	 Debt	 Capital (Memorandum	Only)
	 General Service Projects 2020

Assets:
Cash $32,153 --- --- $32,153
Due	From	Developer $172,298 --- --- $172,298
Due	from	Rivers	Edge-Landscaping $148,707 --- --- $148,707
Prepaid	Expenses $61,591 --- --- $61,591
Series	2020
Reserve --- $231,659 --- $231,659
Capital	Interest --- $154,605 --- $154,605
Cost	of	Issuance --- --- $5,302 $5,302

Total	Assets $414,750 $386,264 $5,302 $806,316

Liabilities:
Accounts	Payable $108,848 --- --- $108,848
Accrued	Expenses $6,194 --- --- $6,194
Due	to	Rivers	Edge-	Utilities $32,192 --- --- $32,192
Due	to	Developer $148,707 --- --- $148,707
Due	to	Vesta-	Café	 $5,275 --- --- $5,275
Deferred	Revenue $28,484 --- --- $28,484

Fund	Balances:
Restricted	for	Debt	Service --- $386,264 --- $386,264
Restricted	for	Capital	Projects --- --- $5,302 $5,302
Unassigned $85,049 --- --- $85,049

Total	Liabilities	and	Fund	Equity $414,750 $386,264 $5,302 $806,316

	

Governmental	Fund	Types

September	30,	2020
Combined	Balance	Sheet

Community	Development	District
Rivers	Edge	II



PRORATED
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET	 	THRU	9/30/20 	THRU	9/30/20 VARIANCE

Revenues: 	

Developer	Contributions $1,233,801 $1,233,801 $1,448,709 $214,908
Café	Revenues $200,000 $200,000 $74,489 ($125,511)
Special	Events $7,000 $7,000 $5,115 ($1,885)
Miscellaneous	Income $0 $0 $1,090 $1,090

Total	Revenues $1,440,801 $1,440,801 $1,529,403 $88,603

Expenditures

Administrative

Engineering $15,000 $15,000 $10,780 $4,220
Arbitrage $600 $600 $0 $600
Dissemination	Agent $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 ($0)
Attorney $20,000 $20,000 $95,067 ($75,067)
Annual	Audit $5,000 $5,000 $4,600 $400
Trustee	Fees $4,000 $4,000 $0 $4,000
Management	Fees $30,000 $30,000 $30,000 $0
Construction	Accounting $3,500 $3,500 $0 $3,500
Information	Technology $1,200 $1,200 $1,200 $0
Telephone $300 $300 $22 $278
Postage $1,500 $1,500 $84 $1,416
Printing	&	Binding $1,000 $1,000 $1,596 ($596)
Insurance $5,251 $5,251 $5,824 ($573)
Legal	Advertising $4,000 $4,000 $7,169 ($3,169)
Other	Current	Charges $600 $600 $629 ($29)
Office	Supplies $1,000 $1,000 $148 $852
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0
Website	design/compliance $4,500 $4,500 $4,500 $0

Total	Administrative	 $101,126 $101,126 $165,294 ($64,168)

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	September	30,	2020



PRORATED
AMENDED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET	 	THRU	9/30/20 	THRU	9/30/20 VARIANCE

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures
For	The	Period	Ending	September	30,	2020

Field	Operations

Cost	Share	Landscaping-	Rivers	Edge $471,820 $471,820 $471,820 $0
Cost	Share	Amenity-	Rivers	Edge $13,847 $13,847 $13,847 $0
General	&	Lifestyle	Manager	(Vesta) $177,548 $177,548 $162,434 $15,114
Field	Operations	Management	(Vesta) $31,673 $31,673 $31,673 ($0)
Security	Monitoring $5,000 $5,000 $0 $5,000
Telephone $11,400 $11,400 $10,291 $1,109
Insurance $46,590 $46,590 $38,578 $8,012
Landscape	Maintenance $156,295 $156,295 $125,217 $31,078
General	Facility	&	Common	Grounds	Maint	(Vesta)$42,000 $42,000 $42,000 $0
Pool	Maintenance(Vesta) $18,225 $18,225 $18,225 $0
Pool	Maintenance(Poolsure) $6,775 $6,775 $9,169 ($2,394)
Pool	Chemicals $10,000 $10,000 $0 $10,000
Janitorial	Services	(Vesta) $16,133 $16,133 $16,132 $0
Window	Cleaning $3,500 $3,500 $0 $3,500
Natural	Gas	 $1,200 $1,200 $1,404 ($204)
Electric $23,000 $23,000 $21,228 $1,773
Sewer/Water/Irrigation $50,000 $50,000 $162,717 ($112,717)
Repair	and	Replacements $5,000 $5,000 $30,237 ($25,237)
Refuse $5,340 $5,340 $6,898 ($1,558)
Pest	Control $1,140 $1,140 $1,481 ($341)
License/Permits $1,500 $1,500 $350 $1,150
Other	Current $1,000 $1,000 $4,121 ($3,121)
Special	Events $10,000 $10,000 $10,176 ($176)
Holiday	Decorations $11,000 $11,000 $0 $11,000
Landscape	Replacements $500 $500 $0 $500
Office	Supplies/Postage $500 $500 $490 $10
Café	Costs-	labor/food/beverage/COGS $218,690 $218,690 $94,798 $123,892
Capital	Expenditures $0 $0 $14,900 ($14,900)

Total	Field	Operations $1,339,675 $1,339,675 $1,288,185 $51,490

Total	Expenditures $1,440,801 $1,440,801 $1,453,479 ($12,679)

Excess		Revenues/Expenses $0 $75,924

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $0 $9,125 	

Fund	Balance	-	Ending $0 $85,049



PRORATED
ADOPTED BUDGET ACTUAL

Description BUDGET	 	THRU	9/30/20 	THRU	9/30/20 VARIANCE

Revenues:
	
Bond	Proceeds $0 $0 $386,204 $386,204
Interest	Income $0 $0 $60 $60

Total	Revenues $0 $0 $386,264 $386,264

Expenditures

Series	2020
Interest	11/1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Interest	5/1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Principal	5/1 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total	Expenditures $0 $0 $0 $0

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) $0 $0 $386,264 $386,264

Other	Sources	(Uses):

Transfer	In/	(Out) $0 $0 $0 $0
Other	Debt	Service	Costs $0 $0 $0 $0

Total	Other	Sources	(Uses) $0 $0 $0 $0

Net	Change	in	Fund	Balance $0 $0 $386,264 $386,264

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $0 $0

Fund	Balance	-	Ending $0 $386,264
	

Reserve $231,659
Revenue	 ---

Capitalized	Interest $154,605
	 	 $386,264

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Debt	Service	Fund	-	Series	2020
Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures

For	The	Period	Ending	September	30,	2020



SERIES	
Description 2020

Revenues:
	
Interest	Income $2
Bond	Proceeds $6,778,796

Total	Revenues $6,778,797

Expenditures:

Capital	Outlay $6,435,496
Underwriters	Discount $143,300
Cost	of	Issuance $194,700

Total	Expenditures $6,773,496

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) $5,302

Other	Sources	&	Uses:

Transfer	In/	(Out) $0

Fund	Balance	-	Beginning $0

Fund	Balance	-	Ending $5,302

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Capital	Projects	Funds
Statement	of	Revenues	&	Expenditures

For	The	Period	Ending	September	30,	2020
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October November December January February March April May June July August September Total

Revenues:
Developer	Contributions $235,676 $111,293 $0 $333,065 $83,564 $0 $161,414 $448,875 $79,715 ($170,294) $0 $165,401 $1,448,709
Café	Revenues $10,113 $11,609 $13,049 $13,798 $12,566 $10,081 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,274 $74,489
Special	Events $1,680 $865 $930 $0 $450 $1,190 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,115
Miscellaneous	Income $5 $125 $0 $125 $25 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $810 $1,090

Total	Revenues $247,474 $123,892 $13,979 $346,988 $96,605 $11,271 $161,414 $448,875 $79,715 ($170,294) $0 $169,485 $1,529,403

Expenditures:

Administrative
Engineering $2,498 $2,723 $621 $0 $568 $185 $93 $185 $380 $2,238 $1,290 $0 $10,780
Arbitrage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Dissemination	Agent $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $3,500
Attorney $24,748 $27,152 $5,732 $2,844 $5,015 $3,946 $4,467 $4,364 $3,349 $3,536 $3,720 $6,194 $95,067
Annual	Audit $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $500 $4,100 $0 $0 $0 $4,600
Trustee	Fees $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Management	Fees $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $30,000
Construction	Accounting $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Information	Technology $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $100 $1,200
Telephone $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15 $7 $0 $0 $0 $22
Postage $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5 $0 $0 $78 $1 $84
Printing	&	Binding $187 $225 $139 $82 $1 $170 $324 $74 $123 $73 $113 $86 $1,596
Insurance $5,125 $0 $699 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,824
Legal	Advertising $2,526 $104 $81 $0 $81 $81 $211 $144 $139 $2,084 $0 $1,719 $7,169
Other	Current	Charges $117 $131 $110 $120 $205 ($365) $69 $52 $43 $59 $53 $35 $629
Office	Supplies $19 $13 $13 $13 $0 $13 $10 $10 $22 $10 $16 $8 $148
Dues,	Licenses	&	Subscriptions $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
Website	design/compliance $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $375 $4,500

Total	Administrative	 $38,662 $33,615 $10,661 $6,326 $9,137 $7,296 $8,440 $8,615 $11,429 $11,267 $8,537 $11,310 $165,294

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Month	By	Month	Income	Statement
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October November December January February March April May June July August September Total

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

General	Fund
Month	By	Month	Income	Statement

Field	Operations

Cost	Share	Landscaping-	Rivers	Edge $0 $0 $0 $109,885 $0 $0 $0 $361,935 $0 $0 $0 $0 $471,820
Cost	Share	Amenity-	Rivers	Edge $0 $0 $0 $9,416 $0 $0 $0 $4,431 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,847
General	&	Lifestyle	Manager	(Vesta) $14,796 $14,796 $14,796 $14,796 $14,796 $14,796 $14,796 $7,547 $6,931 $14,796 $14,796 $14,796 $162,434
Field	Operations	Management	(Vesta) $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $2,639 $31,673
Security	Monitoring $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Telephone $941 $971 $962 $962 $959 $1,837 $808 $809 $809 $809 $126 $297 $10,291
Insurance $36,484 $0 $0 $2,094 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $38,578
Landscape	Maintenance $12,866 $11,046 $15,466 $9,046 $9,546 $9,046 $12,977 $9,046 $9,046 $9,046 $9,046 $9,046 $125,217
General	Facility	&	Common	Grounds	Maint	(Vesta) $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $3,500 $42,000
Pool	Maintenance(Vesta) $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $1,519 $18,225
Pool	Maintenance(Poolsure) $675 $675 $695 $695 $695 $695 $695 $695 $695 $695 $695 $1,562 $9,169
Pool	Chemicals $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Janitorial	Services	(Vesta) $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $1,344 $16,132
Window	Cleaning $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Natural	Gas	 $206 $195 $204 $202 $217 $117 $35 $40 $40 $37 $37 $72 $1,404
Electric $1,371 $1,211 $1,290 $1,352 $1,240 $1,276 $1,180 $627 $1,065 $1,194 $1,099 $8,324 $21,228
Sewer/Water/Irrigation $2,354 $4,628 $8,361 $5,851 $2,163 $4,078 $5,170 $11,688 $13,125 $13,534 $14,762 $77,003 $162,717
Repair	and	Replacements $7,275 $308 $613 $2,261 $868 $4,159 $295 $167 $2,439 $290 $715 $10,847 $30,237
Refuse ($312) $0 $719 $1,242 $620 $0 $0 $1,327 $1,298 $0 $649 $1,355 $6,898
Pest	Control $95 $0 $95 $435 $316 $160 $0 $95 $95 $95 $95 $0 $1,481
License/Permits $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $350 $0 $0 $0 $350
Other	Current $0 $0 $0 $0 $300 $0 $0 $0 $683 $683 $1,774 $683 $4,121
Special	Events $4,053 $6,627 $2,026 $198 $1,948 $2,610 ($7,412) $100 $25 $0 $0 $0 $10,176
Holiday	Decorations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Landscape	Replacements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Office	Supplies/Postage $0 $70 $0 $35 $127 $40 $0 $35 $71 $0 $35 $77 $490
Café	Costs-	labor/food/beverage/COGS $15,164 $18,784 $14,613 $15,070 $14,538 $9,048 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,579 $94,798
Capital	Expenditures $10,905 $1,674 $1,786 $535 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,900

Total	Field	Operations $115,874 $69,989 $70,627 $183,076 $57,336 $56,865 $37,547 $407,545 $45,675 $50,181 $52,830 $140,641 $1,288,185

Total	Expenditures $154,535 $103,604 $81,288 $189,403 $66,472 $64,161 $45,986 $416,161 $57,104 $61,447 $61,367 $151,951 $1,453,479

Excess	Revenues	(Expenditures) $92,939 $20,288 ($67,309) $157,585 $30,133 ($52,890) $115,428 $32,714 $22,611 ($231,741) ($61,367) $17,534 $75,924



Rivers	Edge	II	Community	Development	District
Developer	Funding	

Wire Total Total Total Balance
Funding Date Date	 Funding Funding Funding (Due	From
Request of	 Received Request Request Request Developer)/

# Request Developer FY	19 FY	20 FY	21 Due	To

13 10/8/19 10/30/19 $90,185.29 $126,512.20 $0.00 $0.00
14 11/12/19 12/2/19 $205,904.40 $109,163.59 $0.00 $0.00
15 12/11/19 1/15/20 $0.00 $111,293.05 $0.00 $0.00
16 2/11/20 3/6/20 $0.00 $213,764.20 $0.00 $0.00
17 3/12/20 4/24/20 $0.00 $83,563.86 $0.00 $0.00
18 5/11/20 6/8/20 $0.00 $161,414.48 $0.00 $0.00
19 7/8/20 7/2/20 $0.00 $82,508.67 $0.00 $0.00
20 8/13/20 $0.00 $42,983.30 $0.00 $0.00
21 8/10/20 $0.00 $36,731.70 $0.00 $0.00
22 9/9/20 $0.00 $132,823.81 $0.00 $132,823.81

CS2020 $0.00 $485,667.00 $0.00 $0.00
Adjustment:	Landscaping	Overfunding $0.00 ($303,117.85) $0.00 $0.00
Adjustment:	Utility	Allocation $0.00 $154,410.92 $0.00 $0.00

23 10/12/20 $0.00 $10,990.05 $28,484.48 $39,474.53

Due	from	Developer $296,089.69 $1,448,708.98 $172,298.34



Series	2020	Capital	Improvement	Revenue	Bonds	

Interest	Rate: 4.5%	-	5.3%
Maturity	Date: 5/1/2026
Reserve	Fund	Definition: 50%	of	Maximum	Annual	Debt	at	Issuance
Reserve	Fund	Requirement: $231,659
Reserve	Fund	Balance: $231,659

Bonds	outstanding	-	5/22/2020 $7,165,000
Current	Bonds	Outstanding $7,165,000

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Long	Term	Debt	Report



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

B. 



Fund Date Check	No. Amount

General	Fund
9/8/20 468-487 83,191.66$					
9/16/20 488-489 244.44$										
9/28/20 490-500 34,765.24$					

Total 118,201.34$	

Rivers	Edge	II
Community	Development	District

Check	Run	Summary
September	30,	2020



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 10/14/20          PAGE   1
*** CHECK DATES 09/01/2020 - 09/30/2020 ***       RIVERS EDGE II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A RIVERS EDGE II CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 9/08/20 00030 6/11/20 39014    202006 320-57200-46800                                     *              682.50
JUNE LAKE MAINTENANCE

CHARLES AQUATICS, INC.                                            682.50 000468
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00030 7/01/20 39178    202007 320-57200-46800                                     *              682.50

JUL LAKE MAINTENANCE
CHARLES AQUATICS, INC.                                            682.50 000469

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00102 9/08/20 50175485 202006 320-57200-60000                                     *               79.17

FIRST AID SUPPLIES
CINTAS                                                             79.17 000470

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00102 7/06/20 50182181 202007 320-57200-60000                                     *               28.86

FIRST AID SUPPLIES
CINTAS                                                             28.86 000471

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00069 6/24/20 37679    202006 320-57200-60000                                     *              105.00

QUARTERLY MONITORING
DYNAMIC SECURITY PROFESSIONALS, INC                               105.00 000472

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00002 7/01/20 28       202007 310-51300-34000                                     *            2,500.00

JUL MANAGEMENT FEES
7/01/20 28       202007 310-51300-35100                                     *              375.00

JUL WEBSITE ADMIN
7/01/20 28       202007 310-51300-35100                                     *              100.00

JUL INFORMATION TECH
7/01/20 28       202007 310-51300-32400                                     *              291.67

JUL DISSEMINATION SERVICE
7/01/20 28       202007 310-51300-51000                                     *               10.36

OFFICE SUPPLIES
7/01/20 28       202007 310-51300-42500                                     *               73.05

COPIES
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                3,350.08 000473

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00059 6/03/20 19811    202006 310-51300-32200                                     *            4,100.00

AUDIT FYE 9/30/20
GRAU & ASSOCIATES                                               4,100.00 000474

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00004 6/22/20 115496   201910 300-13100-10100                                     *              808.50

OCT BOND VALIDATION
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS                                              808.50 000475

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00004 6/22/20 115484   202005 310-51300-31500                                     *            4,364.15

MAY GENERAL COUNSEL
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS                                            4,364.15 000476

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RED2 RIVERS EDGE II HSMITH    



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 10/14/20          PAGE   2
*** CHECK DATES 09/01/2020 - 09/30/2020 ***       RIVERS EDGE II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A RIVERS EDGE II CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 9/08/20 00103 6/26/20 7271157  202006 320-57200-60000                                     *              140.23
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

IMPERIAL DADE                                                     140.23 000477
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00006 7/01/20 13129559 202007 320-57200-46200                                     *              695.25

JUL POOL CHEMICALS
POOLSURE                                                          695.25 000478

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00008 6/16/20 44125    202005 310-51300-31100                                     *              185.00

MAY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROSSER                                                           185.00 000479

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00071 3/24/20 10192    202003 320-57200-60000                                     *              650.00

RELOCATE RAIL BY POOL
STERLING SPECIALTIES, INC                                         650.00 000480

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00011 6/22/20 6688835  202006 320-57200-43500                                     *               95.00

JUNE PEST CONTROL
TURNER PEST CONTROL                                                95.00 000481

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00051 4/30/20 2818     202004 320-57200-46100                                     *            3,006.25

RIVERCLUB ANNUALS
VERDEGO LLC                                                     3,006.25 000482

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00010 4/01/20 368004   202004 320-57200-34300                                     *            2,639.38

APR FIELD OPS MANAGER
4/01/20 368004   202004 320-57200-34000                                     *            5,428.96

APR GEN/LIFESTYLE MANAGER
4/01/20 368004   202004 320-57200-34100                                     *            9,366.67

APR HOSPITALITY SERVICES
4/01/20 368004   202004 320-57200-34200                                     *            3,500.00

APR COMMUNITY MAINT STAFF
4/01/20 368004   202004 320-57200-46200                                     *            1,518.75

APR POOL MAINTENANCE
4/01/20 368004   202004 320-57200-51200                                     *            1,344.37

APR JANITORIAL MAINT
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC                                   23,798.13 000483

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00010 5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34300                                     *            2,639.38

MAY FIELD OPS MANAGER
5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34000                                     *            5,428.96

MAY GEN/LIFESTYLE MANAGER
5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34100                                     *            9,366.67

MAY HOSPITALITY SERVICES
5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34200                                     *            3,500.00

MAY COMMUNITY MAINT STAFF

RED2 RIVERS EDGE II HSMITH    
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*** CHECK DATES 09/01/2020 - 09/30/2020 ***       RIVERS EDGE II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A RIVERS EDGE II CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-46200                                     *            1,518.75
MAY POOL MAINTENANCE

5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-51200                                     *            1,344.37
MAY JANITORIAL MAINT

5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34300                                     V            2,639.38-
MAY FIELD OPS MANAGER

5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34000                                     V            5,428.96-
MAY GEN/LIFESTYLE MANAGER

5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34100                                     V            9,366.67-
MAY HOSPITALITY SERVICES

5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34200                                     V            3,500.00-
MAY COMMUNITY MAINT STAFF

5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-46200                                     V            1,518.75-
MAY POOL MAINTENANCE

5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-51200                                     V            1,344.37-
MAY JANITORIAL MAINT

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC                                         .00 000484
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00010 5/31/20 370560   202005 320-57200-60000                                     *               21.29

GFI FOR POOL CONTROLLERS
5/31/20 370560   202005 320-57200-60000                                     *               52.27

POOL TESTING CHEMICALS
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC                                       73.56 000485

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00010 7/01/20 371084   202007 320-57200-34300                                     *            2,639.38

JUL FIELD OPS MANAGER
7/01/20 371084   202007 320-57200-34000                                     *            5,428.96

JUL GEN/LIFESTYLE MANAGER
7/01/20 371084   202007 320-57200-34100                                     *            9,366.67

JUL HOSPITALITY SERVICES
7/01/20 371084   202007 320-57200-34200                                     *            3,500.00

JUL COMMUNITY MAINT STAFF
7/01/20 371084   202007 320-57200-46200                                     *            1,518.75

JUL JANITORIAL MAINT
7/01/20 371084   202007 320-57200-51200                                     *            1,344.37

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC                                   23,798.13 000486
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/08/20 00010 5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34300                                     *            2,639.38

MAY FIELD OPS MANAGER
5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34000                                     *            5,428.96

MAY GEN/LIFESTYLE MANAGER
5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34100                                     *            9,366.67

MAY HOSPITALITY MANAGER
5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34200                                     *            3,500.00

MAY COMMUNITY MAINT STAFF

RED2 RIVERS EDGE II HSMITH    



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 10/14/20          PAGE   4
*** CHECK DATES 09/01/2020 - 09/30/2020 ***       RIVERS EDGE II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A RIVERS EDGE II CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-46200                                     *            1,518.75
MAY POOL MAINTENANCE

5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34300                                     *            1,344.37
MAY JANITORIAL MAINT

5/05/20 369305   202005 320-57200-34100                                     *            7,248.78-
MARCH AND APRIL CREDITS

VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC                                   16,549.35 000487
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/16/20 00103 6/26/20 7271158  202006 320-57200-60000                                     *              169.95

MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
IMPERIAL DADE                                                     169.95 000488

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/16/20 00103 7/14/20 7354165  202007 320-57200-60000                                     *               74.49

MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES
IMPERIAL DADE                                                      74.49 000489

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/28/20 00030 8/01/20 39418    202008 320-57200-46800                                     *              682.50

AUG LAKE MAINTENANCE
CHARLES AQUATICS, INC.                                            682.50 000490

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/28/20 00102 8/05/20 50237752 202008 320-57200-60000                                     *               57.76

FIRST AID SUPPLIES
CINTAS                                                             57.76 000491

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/28/20 00002 8/01/20 29       202008 310-51300-34000                                     *            2,500.00

AUG MANAGEMENT FEES
8/01/20 29       202008 310-51300-35100                                     *              375.00

AUG WEBSITE ADMIN
8/01/20 29       202008 310-51300-35100                                     *              100.00

AUG INFORMATION TECH
8/01/20 29       202008 310-51300-32400                                     *              291.67

AUG DISSEMINATION SERVICE
8/01/20 29       202008 310-51300-51000                                     *               16.43

OFFICE SUPPLIES
8/01/20 29       202008 310-51300-42000                                     *               78.03

POSTAGE
8/01/20 29       202008 310-51300-42500                                     *              113.10

COPIES
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                3,474.23 000492

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/28/20 00004 10/20/18 103848   201910 310-51300-31500                                     *              192.50

OCT PROJECT CONSTRUCTION
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS                                              192.50 000493

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/28/20 00004 7/22/20 115999   202006 310-51300-31500                                     *            3,348.96

JUN GENERAL COUNSEL
HOPPING GREEN & SAMS                                            3,348.96 000494

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

RED2 RIVERS EDGE II HSMITH    



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 10/14/20          PAGE   5
*** CHECK DATES 09/01/2020 - 09/30/2020 ***       RIVERS EDGE II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A RIVERS EDGE II CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

 9/28/20 00006 8/01/20 13129559 202008 320-57200-46200                                     *              695.25
AUG POOL CHEMICALS

POOLSURE                                                          695.25 000495
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/28/20 00008 7/14/20 44210    202006 310-51300-31100                                     *              380.00

JUN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROSSER                                                           380.00 000496

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/28/20 00011 7/27/20 6760882  202007 320-57200-43500                                     *               95.00

JULY PEST CONTROL
TURNER PEST CONTROL                                                95.00 000497

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/28/20 00078 6/29/20 26902    202006 320-57200-60000                                     *            1,800.00

VFD P1000 SERIES
VAK PAK INC. MANUFACTURING                                      1,800.00 000498

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/28/20 00010 6/30/20 371430   202006 320-57200-51000                                     *                1.33

OFFICE SUPPLIES
6/30/20 371430   202006 320-57200-49400                                     *               10.34

WALL OF HEROES SUPPLIES
6/30/20 371430   202006 320-57200-49400                                     *               14.64

STAFF APPRECIATION SNACKS
6/30/20 371430   202006 320-57200-60000                                     *               24.45

POWER SUPPLIES
6/30/20 371430   202006 320-57200-51000                                     *               35.00

E-BLAST
6/30/20 371430   202006 320-57200-51000                                     *               35.00

E-BLAST
6/30/20 371430   202006 320-57200-60000                                     *               35.67

SEAL KIT FOR MAIN POOL
6/30/20 371430   202006 320-57200-60000                                     *               84.48

SKIMMER NET/SHOCK JUG REF
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC                                      240.91 000499

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
 9/28/20 00010 8/01/20 371853   202008 320-57200-34300                                     *            2,639.38

AUG FIELD OPS MANAGER
8/01/20 371853   202008 320-57200-34000                                     *            5,428.96

AUG GEN/LIFESTYLE MANAGER
8/01/20 371853   202008 320-57200-34100                                     *            9,366.67

AUG HOSPITALITY MANAGER
8/01/20 371853   202008 320-57200-34200                                     *            3,500.00

AUG COMMUNTY MAINT STAFF
8/01/20 371853   202008 320-57200-46200                                     *            1,518.75

AUG POOL MAINTENANCE
8/01/20 371853   202008 320-57200-51200                                     *            1,344.37

AUG JANITORIAL MAINT
VESTA PROPERTY SERVICES, INC                                   23,798.13 000500

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL FOR BANK A                118,201.34

RED2 RIVERS EDGE II HSMITH    



AP300R                                YEAR-TO-DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAID/COMPUTER CHECK REGISTER   RUN 10/14/20          PAGE   6
*** CHECK DATES 09/01/2020 - 09/30/2020 ***       RIVERS EDGE II - GENERAL FUND

BANK A RIVERS EDGE II CDD

  CHECK  VEND#  .....INVOICE..... ...EXPENSED TO...              VENDOR NAME             STATUS             AMOUNT    ....CHECK.....
   DATE           DATE   INVOICE   YRMO  DPT ACCT# SUB  SUBCLASS                                                      AMOUNT     #

TOTAL FOR REGISTER              118,201.34

RED2 RIVERS EDGE II HSMITH    



Charles Aquatics, Inc. 

6869 Phillips Parkway Drive South 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-997-0044 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge CDD II 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St Augustine, FL 32092 

Qty Description 

1 Monthly Aquatic Management Services - 6 ponds at Water Song 
and 3 Ponds on Keystone Comers Blvd 

iv<c ,, 
(.., \--1 po,~-1-- y•~ 

_,,~ ~ 
4.o< J. ;"7 -v c ,;_/-' --0 
~ 

0 

,. 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

6/11/2020 39014 

Due Date 

7/!1/2020 

Rate Amount 

682.50 682.50 



Charles Aquatics, Inc. 

6869 Phillips Parkway Drive South 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-997-0044 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge CDD II 
475 West Town Place, Suite ll4 
St Augustine, FL 32092 

Qty 

UL012020 

Description 

1 Monthly Aquatic Management Services - 6 ponds at Water Song 
and 3 Ponds on Keystone Comers Blvd 

Rate 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

7/1/2020 39178 

Due Date 

7/31/2020 

Amount 

682.50 682.50 



READY FOR THE WORKDAY" 

Cintas 

P.O. Box631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

Service/ Billing# 
Fax# 

Payment Inquiry # 

(904)562-7000 
(904)562-7020 
(972)996-7923 

Ship To 
Invoice 

RIVERS EDGE 2 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOP 
DISTRICT 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ST. JOHNS, FL 32259 

Invoice # 5017548560 
Invoice Date 06/08/2020 

Credit Terms NET 30 DAYS 
Customer # 12663109 

Bill To RIVERTOWN COMMUNITY ASSOCIAION 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMT DIS 

Cintas Route LOG #0292 ROUTE 0005 
Order# 7019179858 
Payer # 1 0596960 

STE 114 
475 W TOWN PL 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 

Material# Description Quantity 

Unit 000000000009585"183 Unit Description: FRONT OFFICE FA 

110 SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 1 EA 

120 CABINET ORGANIZED 1 EA 

130 EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED 1 EA 

132 BBP KIT CHECKED 1 EA 

400 SERVICE CHARGE 1 EA 

43729 X-LONG BANDAGE MEDIUM 1 BOX 

55556 DISINFECTANT WIPE 1 EA 

61029 ANTISEPTIC PUMP 2 OZ 1 EA 

111929 IBUPROFEN TABS SMALL 1 BAG 

163020 BURN RELIEF 4X4 DRESSING 1 EA 

616961 

Unit 

160 

NEW LIFE 3.8OZ GEL HAND SANITIZER 

000000000009605930 Unit Description: KITCHEN #7873 

AED CHECKED (NO CHARGE) 

Remit To Cintas 

Note 

P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

1 EA 

1 EA 

Unit Price 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$12.95 

$12.19 

$8.50 

$11.42 

$12.34 

$15.27 

$6.50 

Unit Subtotal: 

$0.00 

Unit Subtotal: 

Invoice Sub-total 

Tax 
Invoice Total 

Ext Price Tax 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$12.95 

$12.19 

$8.50 

$11.42 

$12.34 

$15.27 

$6.50 

$79.17 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$79.17 

$0.00 

$79.17 

.JUN 2 6 2020 

Page 1 of 1 



ciNTJ.\s®--------
READY FOR THE WORKDAY"' 
REMIT TO: Cintas 

SVC/BILLING QUESTIONS: 904-562-7000 
FAX : 904-562-7020 
PAYMEN'f INQUIRY : (972) 996-7923 P.O. Box 631025 

CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 ROUTE# :LOC #0292 ROUTE 0005 

INVOICE 
PLEASE PAY DIRECTLY FROM THIS INVOICE 

RIVERS EDGE 2 
RIVERS EDGE COivJMUNITY DEVELOP DISTRICT 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ST. JOHNS, FL 3·2259 

MATERIAL 

9585183 

110 
120 
130 
132 
400 
43039 
55556 

9605930 

160 

REMI'f TO 

# DESCRIPTION 

FRONT OFFICE PA 

SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
CABINET ORGANIZED 
EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED 
BBP KIT CHECKED 
SERVICE CB..ARGE 
FINGERTIP BANDAGE SM 
DISINFECTANT WIPE 

KITCHEN #7873 

AED CHECKED (NO CHARGE) 

:Cintas 
P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH <15263-1025 

INVOICE# 
DATE 
PO# 
STORE# 
CUSTOMER # 
PAYER #. 
SVC ORDER# 

: 5018218100 
: 7 /6/20 
:N/A 

: 0012663109 
: 0010596960 
: 8024650232 

CREDIT TERMS:NET 30 DAYS 

QTY UNIT PRICE 

02542025 

1 $0.00 
1 $0.00 
1 $0.00 
1 $0.00 
1 $12. 95 
1 $7.41 
1 $8.50 

UNIT SUBTOTAL 

4000 75028 

l $0,00 

UNIT SUBTOTAL 

SUB-TOTAL 
TAX 
TOTAL 

EXT 

SIGNATURE ,--'--r-'--~'--'-----i-~=-------~ DATE: ____________ _ 

NAME 

PRICE 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$12.95 
$7.41 
$8.50 

$28.86 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$28.86 
$0.00 

$28,86 

TAX 

Page 1 of 1 INVOICE# 5018218100 PAYER# 0010596960 



Dynamic Security Professionals, Inc. 

P.O. Box 23861 JUN 2 4 ZOZO 
Jacksonville, FL 32241 
EF0001108 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Item Quantity 

Quarterly Monitor ... 

Location 

160 Riverglade Run 
St. Johns, Florida 32259 

Description 

3 Quarterly Monitoring of Security System Via Star link 
Cellular for 3rd Quarter 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

6/24/2020 37679 

/·32.· 572 · l,,c, 

,:. " 
P.O. No. Terms 

Due on receipt 

Rate Amount 

35.00 105.00 

Thank you for your business. Sales Tax (7.0%) $0.00 

Total $105.00 



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 
Rivers Edge II COD 
475 WestTown Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Description 

02 

Management Fees - July 2020 I· 31 ·ol3· 3'1 
Website Administration - July 2020 I ·31·513 · 3Sf 
Information Technology-July 2020 1·31·513 • :)51 
Dissemination Agent Services - July 2020 1· 31 ·513 · 32. 'l 
Office Supplies J ·31· 6 13 ·Sf 
Copies )·31 ·513. 1125 z_ 

Hours/Qty 

Total 

Invoice 

Invoice #: 28 
Invoice Date: 711/20 

Due Date: 711120 
Case: 

P.O. Number: 

Rate Amount 

2,500.00 2,500.00 
375.0D 375.00 
100.DD 100.D0 
291,67 291.67 

10.36 10.36 
73.05 73,05 

$3,350.08 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $3,350.08 



Phone: 561-994-9299 

Grau and Associates 
951 W. Yamato Road, Suite 280 

Boca Raton, FL 33431-
www.graucpa.com 

Rivers Edge II Community Development District 
1001 Bradford Way 

JUN I 2 Kingston, TN 37763 

Invoice No. 19811 
Date 06/03/2020 By 

SERVICE 

Audit FYE 09130/2019 

Current Amount Due 

0-30 
4,600.00 

31-60 
0.00 

61-90 91-120 
0.00 0.00 

Payment due upon receipt. 

Over 120 
o.oo 

Fax: 561-994-5823 

$ 

$ 

/· 31•513 · 32-'2. 
s4 

AMOUNT 

4100.00 

4100 00 

Balance 
4,600.00 



Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.7500 

================================= STATEMENT ================================= 

June 22, 2020 
Rivers Edge II CDD 
c/o Governmental Management Services, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

Bill Number 115496 
Billed through 05/31/2020 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 

J ·300· 131 ·IOI 
Bond Validation 
RE2CDD 00102 JLK 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
10/23/19 LMG Review and revise memorandum of law, proposed final judgment and hearing 

outline. 

10/24/19 LMG 

10/25/19 LMG 

Analyze prehearing memorandum of law and court procedural rules. 

Review and revise amended complaint for bond validation. 

10/28/19 LMG Research civil procedures and amended complaint. 

Total fees for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Gentry, Lauren M. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Gentry, Lauren M. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

3.30 hrs 

3.30 hrs 

245 /hr 

245 /hr 

Please include the bill number with your payment. 

.., 

1.00 hrs 

0.90 hrs 

0.50 hrs 

0.90 hrs 

$808.50 

$808.50 

$808.50 

$808.50 

$808.50 

$808.50 

$808.50 



Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.7500 

STATEMENT ---------------------------------

June 22, 2020 
Rivers Edge II CDD 
c/o Governmental Management Services, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

Bill Number 115484 
Billed through 05/31/2020 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 

General Counsel 
RE2CDD 00001 JLK 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
04/27/20 LMG Research and analyze impact of federal, state, and local orders regarding 

amenity closures and reopenings, 

05/01/20 JLK 

05/03/20 JJ 

05/05/20 JLK 

05/06/20 JLK 

05/06/20 LMG 

05/07 /20 JLK 

05/08/20 JLK 

05/11/20 JLK 

05/12/20 JLK 

05/12/20 LMG 

05/13/20 JLK 

Zoom meeting with district staff and chair regarding various reopening 
considerations and options; review draft notice and resident communication and 
edit same. 

Follow up research regarding meeting protocols and notices during phase 1 of 
reopening plan. 

Review multiple versions of reopening plan and resident communication and 
signage; multiple calls with staff on same; revise reopening plan to summary 
outline and transmit same. 

Confer regarding reopening plan status; review TA and provide comments to 
same; confer regarding financing timeline. 

Revise remote meeting notice. 

Review resident communication and redlines from landowner on reopening 
plan; confer with staff on same; review BPA documentation; review TA. 

Review TA and confer with staff on same; confer regarding Vesta 
programming/event options with COVID impacts. 

Conference call with staff and chair regarding reopening plan, resident 
communication, operating plan and other considerations; edit same. 

Review and edit notice of 2020 assessments and disseminate for recording of 
same; review/edit supplemental 170.08 assessment resolution and disseminate 
same. 

Review cost-share request procedures; send cost-share request for inclusion in 
agenda package. 

Review resident communication and provide edits to same; review event 
request and confer with Vesta on same. 

0.40 hrs 

0.50 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

1.10 hrs 

0.70 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

0.60 hrs 

0.60 hrs 

0.50 hrs 

0.70 hrs 

0.40 hrs 

0.40 hrs 



General Counsel 

05/14/20 JLK 

05/15/20 JLK 

05/15/20 LMG 

05/15/20 LMC 

05/18/20 JLK 

05/18/20 JLK 

05/19/20 JLK 

05/20/20 JLK 

05/21/20 JLK 

05/22/20 JLK 

05/22/20 JLK 

05/26/20 JLK 

05/27/20 LMG 

05/27/20 JLK 

05/28/20 JLK 

05/29/20 JLK 

05/29/20 APA 

Bill No. 115484 

Review final e-mail distribution on reopening plan and transmit to board; confer 
with Perry regarding same. 

Review resident reopening e-mail draft and confer with on site staff on same; 
review/edit and finalize 170.08 resolution for package; confer regarding agenda 
and catch all for bond closing matters; review updated acquisition package and 
improvements list and confer with engineer and DM on same; review historical 
acquisition docs and update requisition information; transmit bond forms. 

Follow-up regarding status of River Club acquisition. 

Prepare acquisition package for Keystone. 

Begin acquisition package. 

Continued research on phase 1 and 2 opening regulations and issues: review 
summer camp and youth sports program parameters and ADA questions. 

Continue review/drafting of reopening plan; confer with DM and staff on same; 
update due diligence documents and confer regarding policy options; review 
cost share allocations and budget questions and confer with DM on same. 

Finalize meeting preparations and attend board meeting; review and coordinate 
on updated reopening plan; finalize fitness center plan and confer with staff. 

Confer regarding assessment resolution execution and number; update 
agreements with revised resolution number; transmit same; confer with staff 
regarding issues with transmission on virtual closing of documents; confer with 
US Bank on same; review updated requisition and back up materials and confer 
with DM on same. 

Review correspondence regarding onsite staff request to rent rooms and 
process events in June; update declaration of consent and assessment notice 
and confer regarding recordation of same; review amenity reopening letter and 
confer regarding same. 

Confer regarding LOE and ability to attend virtually; transmit documents for 
same. 

Review correspondence on phase 2. 

Prepare bond ratification resolution; circulate for inclusion in agenda. 

Review phase 2 planning from Vesta and conference call with onsite staff on 
options related to same. 

Review budget docs and TA and provide documents for package on same; 
review/edit and transmit bond ratifying resolution. 

Conference call regarding reopening status, phased status and other 
considerations. 

Prepare attorney response to auditor letter fiscal year end 2019. 

Total fees for this matter 

Page 2 

0.30 hrs 

1.60 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

2.00 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.40 hrs 

0.70 hrs 

1.00 hrs 

1.10 hrs 

0.70 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.50 hrs 

0.40 hrs 

0.40 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.80 hrs 

$4,343.00 



General Counsel 

DISBURSEMENTS 
United Parcel Service 

Total disbursements for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Papp, Annie M. - Paralegal 

Johnson, Jonathan T. 
Kilinski, Jennifer L. 
Clavenna, Lydia M. - Paralegal 

Gentry, Lauren M. 

Bill No. 115484 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Papp, Annie M. - Paralegal 
Johnson, Jonathan T. 
Kilinski, Jennifer L. 
Clavenna, Lydia M. - Paralegal 

Gentry, Lauren M. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

0.80 hrs 
0.10 hrs 

12.50 hrs 
2.00 hrs 
1.60 hrs 

0.80 hrs 
0.10 hrs 

12.50 hrs 
2.00 hrs 
1.60 hrs 

170 /hr 
375 /hr 
275 /hr 
170 /hr 
245 /hr 

170 /hr 
375 /hr 
275 /hr 
170 /hr 
245 /hr 

Please include the bill number with your payment. 

Page 3 

21.15 

$21.15 

$136.00 
$37.50 

$3,437.50 
$340.00 
$392.00 

$4,343.00 

$21.15 

$4,364.15 

$136.00 
$37.50 

$3,437.50 
$340.00 
$392.00 

$4,343.00 

$21.15 

$4,364.15 



lmperialDade~ 

SOLD TO 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
RIVER TOWN 

TEL: 201-437-7440 
TOLL FREE: 877-477-7IBP 

FAX: 201-437-7442 

INVOICE 

475 W TOWN PLACE STE 114 
ATTN:DANIEL LAUGHLIN 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

Special Instructions: 

DRIVER TELEPHONE NO. 
XlB (904) 679-5733 

QUANTITY QUANTITi'.-U/M 
SHIPPED BACK_9R[lE:RED 

SHIP VIA 

OUR TRUCK 

ITEM NO./ DESCRIPTION 

INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE ORDER NO. ORDER DATE 

7271157 6/26/20 7227285-000 6/26/20 
CUSTNO. SALES REP. TRUCK STOP 

E541625 1541 TRK176656 25 
CUSTOMER PO RESALE# PAGE 

ADO-ON 858013711680C2 

SHIP TO 
RIVERS EDGE CDD I 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
140 LANDING ST 
ATTN:JASON DAVIDSON 
ST JOHNS, FL 32259 

1 

l·J2.• 572.• {,.O 

/03" 
TERMS 

Net 30 

of 1 

1.00 v;,/ .00 cs 
1.00 v1/:oo cs 
1.00 V .oo cs 

CLOX35419 
HB1990A 
W511 

PINE-SOL ALL PURP CLEANER 
TORK PERFORATED ROLL TOWELS 
W511 HI PERFORMANCE WIPER WFT 

PACK 

3 
30 
1760 

PRICE 

41.13 
27.01 
72.09 

AMOUNT TAX 

41.13 
27.01 
72.09 

SUBTOTAL 140.23 

REC'D BY PCS RET 
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM) Will 

140.23 BE ASSESSEO ON INVOICES REMAINING UNPAID AFTER 60 DAYS. SUBTOTAL 
USE OF CREDIT CARD IS SUBJECT TO A 1% CONVENIENCE FEE 
FDR TOTAL CHARGE. BALANCE DUE 140.23 
UNITS 3.0000 WEIGIIT 61.6000 CUBE 6.6535 



Bill To 

1707 Townhurst Dr. 
Houston TX 77043 
(800) 858-POOL (7665) 
www.poolsure.com 

Rivers Edge COD 
Government Management Services 
475 WestTown Place suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Item ID 

. 

Description 

Invoice 

Terms · 

Due Date . 

PO# . 

Customer# 

Ship To 
River Club 
160 Riverglade Run 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Date 

Invoice# 

Net20 

7/21/2020 . 

. 

13RIV030 

7/1/2020 

131295593347 

/·32.•572 ·'-1'6'2-
(.p 

Qty Units Amount 
WM-CHEM-BASE Water Management Seasonal Billing Rate 1 ea 695.25 

Remittance Slip 

Customer 
13RIV030 

Invoice# 
131295593347 

II I I II IIIIII I IIII I I IIII II Ill 

Amount Due 

Amount Paid 

Make Checks Payable To 
Poo!sure 
PO Box 55372 
Houston, TX 77255-5372 

Total 
Amount Due 

$695.25 

695.25 
$695.25 



PROSSER 

River's Edge II CDD 
c/o Government Management Services, LLC 
Attn: Bernadette Peregrino 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Project 113094.70 Rivers Edge II CDD 

June 16, 2020 
Project No: 
Invoice No: 

113094.70 
44125 

Professional Services from May 1. 2020 to May 31. 2020 
Ta;"k1:0&M___ -- -- -----------------------
For services including coordination with staff and attend May COD meeting via phone. 

Professional Personnel 

Principal 
Totals 
Total Labor 

Outstanding Invoices 

Number 
43931 
Total 

Date 
5/12/2020 

Hours 
1.00 
1.00 

Balance 
92.50 
92.50 

Rate 
185.00 

Amount 
185.00 
185.00 

Total this Task 

Total this Invoice 

13901 Sutton Park Drive South, Suite 200 I Jacksonville, FL 32224-0229 I 904.739.3655 I www.prosserinc.com 

185.00 

$185.00 

$185.00 



Sterling Specialties, Inc 
7000 US Highway 1 North, Ste 601 
St. AuQustine, FL 32095 
Phone:904-829-5006 
Fax: 904-829-5008 _ 

RECDD2 
c/o Vesta Property Services 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

1. Relocate rail on landing on eastside of pool. 
2. Reset misc. single line stair rail in multiple locations. 

NOTE: Gate has been adjusted 
Post's for cable rail at kitchen have been replaced 

"\2--"'11'"·''"< 

C v- s C »"""::> 7.-) 

' 

Rivertown 
River Club 
Per:Zach Davidson 

3/24/2020 

Total 

650,00 

$650.00 



CPCM 

lf'aTurner 
r;!!M18liiPest 
acontrol 
Main: $400 Bay meadows Way, Suite 12, Jacksonvme, Ftorida32256 
!104"356,5300 • Fax: 90W53-14!.19• Tel! Free: 800-226-6305 
www.b.!mE>rpe!otcom 

[275347] 

Rivers Edge CDD 
Jason Davidson 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092-3648 

ANTS, FIRE ANT, MICE, 

lffiJ.fi®fa•I 
NET30 6/22/2020 

Commercial Pest Control ~ Monthly Service 

B,tbm:c., oU!ilanding ,wcr JO days frnm th? dat,r of;;ervict may be iltbjtt\ hl a bts'.' [,:t 
nfth.: le-~~er of L5% ptr month t l};,;i per y,:-;1r) orthc m;rdmum alfoiw<l by bw. 
Cuswmcr .1greeo: \t) p:1y .ic<.'ntctl exp,;1.s,'s in th,,, ,;·vc1l! 1-)f rnlls'.t:tinn. 

INVOICE: 
DATE: 
ORDER: 

\\'urk 

6688835 

6/22/2020 

6688835 

J..,,l·;r\iun: [275347] 904-679-5733 

RiverClub(RECDD 2) 
Robert Beladi 
160 Riverglade Run 
Saint Johns, FL 32259 

SUBTOTAL 

TAX 

AMT. PAID 

TOTAL 

AMOUNT DUE 

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE 

~ 
Jason 

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE 

95.00 

$95.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$95.00 

$95.00 

[ \i,·1A•_\ .h,>kt\"'' kd;>..' Iii'.' ,,,ii,L!\ \as1~ (:,impktn,n ,,J ,ill ,("!1 i,·,•\ h'laki<"<i. 
:md :,p,;.: 1,, ().1; th;; ,·sh! sij ,,'iYi,:~;, ,,, '-\1'"'-'rth"d ,1h·,,,: 



BILLTO 

RECDD2 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

DESCRIPTION 
#2056 - RiverC!ub Annuals 
This is to cover the next 4 rotations of annuals at the RiverClub. 

Landscape Enhancement 

Invoice Notes: 

Invoice 
Invoice #: 2818 

Date: 04/30/20 

Customer PO: 

DUE DATE: 05/30/2020 

FROM 

VerdeGo 
PO Box 789 
3335 North State Street 
Bunnell, FL 32110 
Phone: 386-437-3122 
www.verdego.com 

AMOUNT 

$3,006.25 

Thank you for your business! AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE $3,006.25 

/· 32.· s1z. tjt, I 
51 



\Testa,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge C. D. D. 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Lifestyle Manager 
Hospitality Services 
Community Maintenance Staff 
Pool Maintenance 
Janitorial Maintenance 

Thank you for your business. 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 
Due Date 
Memo 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

368004 
4/1/2020 

Net30 
5/1/2020 
Rivers Edge CDDII 

Total 

2,639.38 
5,428.96 
9,366.67 
3,500.00 
1,518.75 
1,344.37 

$23,798.13 



Vesta,., 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge C.D.D. 
c/oGMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

JUN 1 2 2020 

By 

LiY+c\iijf,.flt,1,i 
Billable Expenses 
Z. Davidson - Ace; GFI for pool controllers (RECDD2) 
Z. Davidson - Pinch A Penny; pool testing chemicals (RECDD2) 
Total Billable Expenses 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 
Due Date 
Memo 

370560 
5/31/2020 

Net30 
6/30/2020 
RECDDII 

I ·32 · 571. · <Po ,~ 

Total 

21.29 
52.27 
73.56 

$73.56 
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PINCH•A•PENNY 
POOl.:PATIO•SPA 

@ 

The l>erfect l'eople for A l>etfect Pool 

I] Like Us on f'acebook 
For Our Special Offers! 

Plnch A PennY 148 
625 State Road 13 

St, Jahns, fl 32259 
Phons: 904-230-9299 

ffl'll l'isllU=tM=i I• i 

fransaction 1: 715049 
Recount I: 904440$668 
Date: 5/5/2020 Tioe: 11:40:03 AK 
Caiihier: D1wid Larllsl11 Register f: 7 

B!Ll TO: 

Iten 

02130342 
09922006 
09921107 

JASO!! DAU IDSOII 

0B6Cf i Pti on j'.l'l,J1111t 

PRO SErns HD LEAF RAif !li.Y'l 
fAYLOR ROI. II DPD 2 02 112 .99 
IAVLOR RO»T 13 DPD , 75 Sl.29 

Slit Total S52.27 
1,1,. 18' $0,00 

late! 152.27 

AHEX f Bild II red S52, 2 / 
Card: XXXXXXXXXXXl752 

Ruth: 533382 
Cham1e Due $0.0J 

111111111111 lllll 1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
* 9 0 4 4 4 0 5 6 6 8 * 

fh11nk YDll for shoPPl1l9 
Pinch A Penny 148 

Ue hope you' 11 coue back soon! 



\Testa,,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge C.D.D. 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 Wes!Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Manager 
Lifestyle Manager 

Hospitality Services 
Community Maintenance Staff 
Pool Maintenance 
Janitorial Maintenance 

Thank you for your business. 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 
Due Date 
Memo 

371084 
7/1/2020 

Net30 
7/31/2020 
Rivers Edge CODI! 

Total 

2,639.38 
5,428.96 
9,366.67 
3,500.00 
1,518.75 
1,344.37 

$23,798.13 



\Testa,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge C.D.D. 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 WestTown Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Lifestyle Manager 
Hospitality Services 
Community Maintenance Staff 
Pool Maintenance 
Janitorial Maintenance 
'March and April credits 

Thank you for your business. 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 
Due Date 
Memo 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

369305 
5/5/2020 

Net30 
6/4/2020 
Rivers Edge CDDII 

Total 

2,639.38 
5,428.96 
9,366.67 
3,500.00 
1,518.75 
1,344.37 

(7,248.78) 

$16,549.35 



INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE ORDER NO. ORDER DATE lmperiaiDade,;, TEL: 201-437-7440 
TOLL FREE: 877-477-7IBP 

FAX: 201-437-7442 
7271158 6/26/20 7219769-000 6/26/20 

CUSTNO. SALES REP. TRUCK STOP 

INVOICE E541626 1541 TRK176656 26 
CUSTOMER PO RESALE# PAGE 

858013711680C2 1 

SOLD TO 

RIVERS EDGE CDD 
RIVERTOWN 
475 W TOWN PLACE STE 114 
A TTN:DANIEL LAUGHLIN 
ST AUGUSTINE,FL32092 

Special Instructions: 

TELEPHONE NO. DRIVER 

Xl8 (904) 679-5733 *** 
S!IlP VIA 

OUR TRUCK 

QUANTITY QUANTITY U/M ITEM NO./ DESCRIPTION 
SHIPPED BACKORDERED 

REMIT TO: Imperial Bag & Paper Co. LLC 
PO BOX27305 
New York, NY 10087-7305 

SHIP TO 

RIVERS EDGE CDD II 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ATTN:JASON DAVIDSON 
ST JOHNS, FL 32259 

**** 
TERMS 

Net 30 

PACK PRICE 

2.00 .00 cs 
1.00 .00 cs 
1.00 .00 cs 

CR3858BL13100 
MB540A 
SG13005 

CR3858BL1.3 38X58 l.3MIL BLACK 
TOWEL MULTI FOLD WHT MSTREET 
SIMPLE GREEN INDUSTRIAL 

100 25.69 
4000 32.36 
6 86.21 

CHEMICAL EMERGENCY HOTLINE NUMBER IS 1-800-2~3Ja.f' 

REC'D BY~~~~~~=~~--- PCS ___ RET __ _ 
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM) WlLL 
BE ASSESSED ON INVOICES REMAINING UNPAID AFTER 60 DAYS. 

TAX 

**** SUBTOTAL 
USE OF CREDIT CARD IS SUBJECT TO A I% CONVENIENCE FEE 
FOR TOTAL CHARGE. BALANCE DUE 
TTNT'l'.I;;! ,1 onnn WlUl=!H'T' 1 OR hnnn f'TTRli'. L1. t;'Ll"" 

AMOUNT TAX 

51.38 
32.36 
86.21 

169.95 

169.95 
169.95 



INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE ORDER NO. ORDER DATE lmperiaiDade,J TEL: 201-437-7440 
TOLL FREE: 877-477-7IBP 

FAX: 201-437-7442 
7354165 7 /14/20 7310801-000 7 /14/20 

CUSTNO. SALES REP. TRUCK STOP 

INVOICE E541626 1541 TRK176656 15 
CUSTOMER PO RESALE# PAGE 

255 ROUTE 1 and 9 
JERSEY CITY NJ 07306 

858013711680C2 1 

I IIII I 111111111111111111 
SOLD TO 

RIVERS EDGE CDD 
RIVERTOWN 
475 W TOWN PLACE STE 114 
ATTN:DANIEL LAUGHLIN 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

Soecial Instructions: 

TELEPHONE NO. DRNER 

Xl8 (904) 679-5733 *** 
SHIP VIA 

OUR TRUCK 

QUANTITY QUANTITY U/M ITEM NO./ DESCRIPTION 
SHIPPED BACKORDERED 

REMIT TO: Imperial Bag & Paper Co. LLC 
POBOX27305 
New York, NY 10087-7305 

SIDPTO 

RIVERS EDGE CDD II 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ATTN:JASON DAVIDSON 
ST JOHNS, FL 32259 

**** 
TERMS 

Net 30 

PACK PRICE 

1.00 .00 cs BENVIlS 
D07901 
OC611277 

VICBAY ENVICIDE II SPRAY 12 55.73 
.00 .00 PK 

1.00 .00 EA 
VICBAY BLUE MICROFIBER 18 
CAUTION SIGN YELLOW WET FLOOR 

12 55.87 
1 18. 76 

Total Hazardous Weight: 16.0000 
CHEMICAL EMERGENCY HOTLINE NUMBER IS 1-800-2~39¥,t-L 

REC'DBY ____________ PCS --~ 
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM) WILL 
BE ASSESSED ON INVOICES REMAINING UNPAID AFTER 60 DAYS. 

RET __ _ TAX 

**** SUBTOTAL 
USE OF CREDIT CARD IS SUBJECT TO A I% CONVENIENCE FEE 
FOR TOTAL CHARGE. BALANCEDUE 
rTNTT.~ ? nnnn WF.r"HT 1 R ,nnn rrnrn 66'11 

AMOUNT TAX 

55.73 
.00 

18.76 

74.49 

74.49 
74.49 



Charles Aquatics, Inc. 

6869 Phillips Parkway Drive South 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-997-0044 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge CDD II 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St Augustine, FL 32092 

Qty Description 

I Monthly Aquatic Management Services~ 6 ponds at Water Song 
and 3 Ponds on Keystone Comers Blvd 

--~o·t-"-' u~ 
y· -/1.'C" 

p,...1\-.J'1 v~ ~ 
. k 0 
~ ,;:..r:- ·9 -v 

i,IXJ c1/ ~ 

~ 

7 ' 
/ 

' 

Thank you for doing business with us! 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

8/112020 39418 

Due Date 

8131/2020 

0 6 2020 

Rate Amount 

682.50 682.50 

I ...__ I - -



REMIT TO: Cintas 
P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

SVC/BILLING QUESTIONS 
FAX 
PAYMENT INQUIRY 
ROUTE# 

INVOICE 

PLEASE PAY DIRECTLY FROM THIS INVOICE 

RIVERS EDGE 2. 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOP DISTRICT 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ST. JOHNS, Fl 32259 
865-935-4570 

INVOICE# 
DATE 
PO# 
STORE# 
CUSTOMER# 
PAYER# 
SVC ORDER# 
CREDIT TERMS 

(904)562-7000 
(904)562-7020 
(972)996-7923 
LOG #0292 ROUTE 0005 

5023775231 
08/05/2020 
N/A 

12663109 
10596960 
8024897239 
NET 30 DAYS 

MATERIAL# DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE TAX 

9585183 
110 

120 

130 

50539 

55556 

62029 

119310 

9605930 
160 

FRONT OFFICE FA 02542025 

SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

CABINET ORGANIZED 

EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED 

ALCOHOL SPRAY PUMP 2/0Z 

DISINFECTANT WIPE 

BURN CARE PUMP 2 OZ 
PEPTUM TABS SMALL 

KITCHEN #7873 400075028 

AED CHECKED (NO CHARGE) 

999900999 Other 
400 SERVICE CHARGE 

REMIT TO: Cintas 
P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

NAME ; Eric Olsen 

DATE: 08/05/2020 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$9.00 $9.00 

$8.50 $8.50 

$11.56 $11.56 

$15.75 $15.75 

COMPONENT SUBTOTAL: $44.81 

$0.00 $0.00 

COMPONENT SUBTOTAL: $0.00 

$12.95 $12.95 

SUB-TOTAL : $57,76 

TAX $0.00 

TOTAL $57.76 

Thank you for your business. It's been our pleasure to serve you and get you Ready for the Workday®. 

0 6 2020 

N 

N 

N 
N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

I 

Page 1 of 1 INVOICE TOTAL· $57 76 INVOICE # 5023775231 PAYER# 10596960 I ._ ________ _, .... ..,...,. .. ___________ ...., .. -...... · ........ --.... ----------------..11 



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

Bill To: 
Rivers Edge II CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Description 

Management Fees - August 2020 ·:, 
Website Administration -August 2020 
Information Technology-August 2020 /·Jl-513· 
Dissemination Agent Services -August 2020 /· 
Office Supplies,.31. 513 · SI 
Postage 1•31· 51'!! • 4i,. 

Copies 1·31 

0 6 2020 

Hours/Qty 

Total 

Invoice 

Invoice#: 29 
Invoice Date: 8/1/20 

Due Date: 8/1/20 
Case: 

P.O. Number: 

Rate Amount 

2,500.00 
375.00 
100.00 
291.67 

16.43 
78.03 

113.10 

2,500.00 
375.00 
100.00 
291.67 

16.43 
78.03 

113.10 

$3,474.23 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $3,474.23 



Hopping Green & Sams 

Rivers Edge II CDD 
c/o Governmental Management Services, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Project Construction 
RE2CDD 00103 JLK 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 

Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.7500 

November 20, 2018 
Bill Number 103848 

Billed through 10/31/2018 

I-JI· 513•315 

t 
10/23/18 JLK Confer with engineer regarding master vs supplemental report and begin review 

of same. 
0.70 hrs 

Total fees for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Kilinski, Jennifer L. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Kilinski, Jennifer L. 

TOTAL FEES 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

0.70 hrs 275 /hr 

0.70 hrs 275 /hr 

Please include the bill number on vour check. 

$192.50 

$192.50 

$192.50 

$192.S0 

$192.50 

$192.50 

$192.S0 



Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.7500 

STATEMENT ================================= 

July 22, 2020 
Rivers Edge II COD 
c/o Governmental Management Services, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

Bill Number 115999 
Billed through 06/30/2020 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 

2 3 2020 
General Counsel 
RE2CDD 00001 JLK 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
06/01/20 MGC Review auditor letter. 

06/01/20 JLK 

06/01/20 LMG 

06/02/20 LMG 

06/03/20 LMG 

06/05/20 SSW 

06/05/20 LMG 

06/07/20 LMG 

06/08/20 JLK 

06/08/20 LMG 

06/09/20 LMG 

06/10/20 LMG 

06/11/20 LMG 

Conference call with landowner representatives, chairman, DM and others on 
reopening plan options; review multiple resident correspondences and confer 
won same; consult with FIA on parameters for same. 

Review May meeting minutes and provide comments. 

Review tax collector agreement and provide comments; confer with District 
Manager's office regarding agenda items; review, revise, and transmit election 
and budget resolutions; research election procedures; review and revise 
resolution extending supervisor terms; follow up on status regarding Keystone 
Corners acquisition details. 

Confer with District Manager's office regarding agenda contents; transmit 
materials for agenda package. 

Research physical quorum and public comment requirements and guidance 
pursuant to Governor's Executive Order and Task Force Report for Phase 2 
Re-opening. 

Review changes to Keystone Corners acquisition documents and transmit to 
staff for inclusion in agenda. 

Analyze landscape proposal, aquatic proposal, proposed budget, financial 
statements, and Keystone Corners acquisition documents. 

Review agenda memo and confer with Gentry. 

Conference call with staff regarding amenities reopening. 

Review reopening plan; provide edits to same. 

Prepare for and attend board meeting. 

Follow-up from board meeting; research property rights for new landscaping 
and aquatic maintenance areas. 

0.20 hrs 

0.60 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

1. 70 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

0.40 hrs 

0.70 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.60 hrs 

0.50 hrs 



General Counsel 

06/12/20 JLK 

06/12/20 LMG 

06/17/20 JLK 

06/17/20 LMG 

06/19/20 JLK 

06/22/20 JLK 

06/22/20 LMG 

06/23/20 JLK 

06/23/20 LMG 

06/23/20 LMC 

06/25/20 JLK 

06/25/20 LMG 

06/26/20 SSW 

06/26/20 LMG 

06/26/20 LMG 

06/28/20 KSB 

06/29/20 LMG 

06/30/20 JLK 

Bill No. 115999 

Review resignation correspondence and confer with staff on same; confer with 
landowner regarding appointment process; confer regarding status of project. 

Advise staff on signatory procedures. 

Review correspondence and edits to website/ ADA agreement and required audit 
for same. 

Research website ADA requirements. 

Confer regarding board transition and requirements for quorum for same. 

Conference call with landowner regarding various CDD issues; review tax 
collector agreement and transmit same. 

Review June meeting minutes and provide comments. 

Review TEA and transmit the same. 

Research and analyze implications of Phase 2 reopening plan for amenities 
operation; develop best practices related to same. 

Prepare mailed and published notices for fiscal year 2021. 

Review assessment process, resolutions, acquisitions and boundary amendment 
status and related historical information with landowner contact; confer 
regarding appointment process with same. 

Review and revise mailed and published budget and assessment hearing 
notices. 

Review Executive Order 20-150 regarding extension of waiver of physical 
quorum requirement for local government public meetings; prepare and 
circulate correspondence to District Managers regarding same. 

Confer with Kilinski regarding Keystone Corners acquisition and future bond 
issuances. 

Coordinate GMS website services amendment. 

Research and prepare correspondence to property appraiser regarding release 
of tax roll. 

Coordinate compilation of back-up materials regarding Keystone Corners 
acquisition; research and analyze amendments to website requirements and 
rules of procedure; prepare memorandum to district manager regarding same; 
coordinate distribution of same. 

Review Phase 2 EO; prepare and review categories of reopening expansions; 
confer with in house lawyers on various nuances for same; multiple calls with 
district managers and amenity managers; multiple calls with FIA on same; 
review, edit and transmit COVID waivers and license agreements for use of 
same; review, edit and transmit reservation language and screening 
questionnaires; review PPE requirements promulgated by local jurisdictions; 
confer regarding COVID notification process. 

Page 2 

0.40 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

0.60 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.90 hrs 

0.70 hrs 

0.60 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

0.10 hrs 

0.70 hrs 

0.80 hrs 



General Counsel 

Total fees for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Kilinski, Jennifer L. 

Buchanan, Katie S. 
Clavenna, Lydia M. - Paralegal 
Gentry, Lauren M. 
Collazo, Mike 
Warren, Sarah S. 

Bill No. 115999 

TOTAL FEES 

INTEREST CHARGE ON PAST DUE BALANCE 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Kilinski, Jennifer L. 
Buchanan, Katie S. 
Clavenna, Lydia M. - Paralegal 
Gentry, Lauren M. 
Collazo, Mike 
Warren, Sarah S. 

TOTAL FEES 

INTEREST CHARGE ON PAST DUE BALANCE 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

3.90 hrs 275 /hr 
0.10 hrs 305 /hr 
0.90 hrs 170 /hr 
7.90 hrs 245 /hr 
0.20 hrs 345 /hr 
0.20 hrs 245 /hr 

3.90 hrs 275 /hr 
0.10 hrs 305 /hr 
0.90 hrs 170 /hr 

7.90 hrs 245 /hr 

0.20 hrs 345 /hr 
0.20 hrs 245 /hr 

Please include the bill number with your payment. 

Page 3 

$3,309.50 

$1,072.50 
$30.50 

$153.00 
$1,935.50 

$69.00 
$49.00 

$3,309.50 

$39.46 

$3,348.96 

$1,072.50 
$30.50 

$153.00 
$1,935.50 

$69.00 
$49.00 

$3,309.50 

$39.46 

$3,348.96 



Bill To 

1707 Townhurst Dr. 
Houston TX 77043 
(800) 858-POOL (7665) 
www.poolsure.com 

Rivers Edge CDD 
Government Management Services 
475 West Town Place suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Item ID Description 

Invoice 

. 

Terms 
Due Date 

PO# . 

Customer# 

Ship To 
River Club 
160 Riverglade Run 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

. 

Date 

Invoice# 

Net20 

. 8/21/2020 

13RIV030 

.. 

Qty Units 

WM-CHEM-BASE Water Management Seasonal Billing Rate 1 ea 

Remittance Slip 

Customer 
13RIV030 

Invoice# 
131295594079 

1111111111111111 II I IIIIII Ill 

Amount Due 

Amount Paid 

Make Checks Payable To 

Poo!sure 
PO Box 55372 
Houston, TX 77255-5372 

Total 
Amount Due 

J • 

$695.25 

8/1/2020 

131295594079 

Amount 
695.25 

695.25 
$695.25 



PROSSER 
July 14, 2020 
Project No: 113094.70 

Invoice ~:::,~;::;;··;;:··::4:42l[L ..... , .. ,,,, 
River's Edge II CDD 
c/o Government Management Services, LLC 
Attn: Bernadette Peregrino 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St Augustine, FL 32092 

Project 113094.70 Rivers Edge 11 CDD 

1 5 2020 

~r~ess!'nal~:!:,v!_:e,::. from June!_~~~ :!,_une 30, 2~1!,_ ______________________ _ 

Task 1: 0 & M 
For services including coordination with staff on acquisition docs and attend June COD meeting via phone. 

Professional Personnel 

Principal 
Planner/Project Researcher 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Outstanding Invoices 

Number 
43931 
44125 
Total 

Date 
5/12/2020 
6/16/2020 

Hours 
1.00 
1.50 
2.50 

Balance 
92.50 

185.00 
277.50 

Rate 
185.00 
130.00 

Amount 
185.00 
195.00 
380.00 

Total this Task 

Total this Invoice 

"13901 Sutton Park Drive South, Suite 200 1 Jacksonville, FL 32224-0229 I 904.739.3655 1 www.prosserinc.com 

380.00 

$380.00 

$380.00 



CPCM 

lr~Turner 
1,,,,.1.,1.1,., Pest 
~Control 

[275347] 

Rivers Edge COD 
Jason Davidson 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
Saint Augustine, FL 32092-3648 

NET30 

Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Service 

Approved RECDD 2 
Jason Davidson rn, D~n, 

H,1L:m:,.., nuhtam!in~ o\·,·1· .\(Id,)\; 1·rnm tile d,1t;: uf ,n1 ice 111;1\" hs: _suhkn k a l.1k h'(' 
Ill th;: k,,,,1 01· 1.5',( pc-1 1111rnth (·lw,: pir y,-,u I urthi m,1.\imu1;1 alhw.Cd h_1· L111 
Cthld!ll('I .itci,·,•, to p<l,1' llL'L"lllnl ~\lll'I\Sc'~ in 1hr l'\\.'I\I nl ct1lkt·1i1111 

ill C ~ 

INVOICE: 

DATE: 

ORDER: 

\\ ( ,r~ 

6760882 

7/27/2020 

6760882 

1.1,~•; 111,, 11: [275347] 904-679-5733 

RiverClub(RECDD 2) 
Robert Beladi 
160 Riverglade Run 
Saint Johns, FL 32259 

01:45 PM 

95.00 

SUBTOTAL $95,00 

TAX $0.00 

AMT. PAID $0.00 

TOTAL $95.00 

AMOUNT DUE $95.00 

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE 

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE 

111,1. h 1-l,11, ,\ l,d:> ii;, ,:,11,Lt< !, i\ >n1111L·1,,,n ,,1 ,,II •,,-1-.1,,·, ,_.ncl,·,,·,I 

.,1111. ,•1,·,· 1,, I'·''· 111. : ,d •,,'II 1,·, ,1 ,·. i11.-d .. h,._,. 



VAK PAK INC. 
Manufacturing 
P.O. BOX 3264 
JACKSONVILLE, FL, 32206 

"THE name in Quality Swimming pool. 
Fountain and Water Feature Systems" 
Phone: (904) 353-4403 
Fax: (904) 358-2014 
Email: 

Sold To Cust No 

RIVERS EDGE COD 
475 WEST TOWN PLACE 
SUITE 114 

RIVCDD Ship To 

INVOICE 
VAK PAK INC. 
Manufacturing 

Number: 
Page: 
Date: 

26902 
1 
06/29/20 

Shipped Via: JOB NAME/P O # 
RIVER CLUB 

: Our Reference#: Salesperson Ordered By: 
KC 

Item NumberDescription Shipped Unit Price 

VFD, PlOOO SERIES 

FOR RIVERCLUB AT RIVERTOWN 

Sub-Total: 
** Thank You For Your Business ** Tax 

Total 
Paid 

RECEIVED BY _______________ _ 
Net Due 

l-31•5/J. 0o 
Z..1 ( 

Extended 

1800.00 

1800.00 
0.00 

1800.00 

1800.00 



Vesta,,. 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge C.D.D. 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 WestTown Place 
Suite 114 
St Augustine FL 32092 

Billable Expenses 
M. Pollicino - Walgreens; Office supplies for COVID RE COD I & II (Receipt 
total $2.65) 
M. Pollicino -Walgreens; Wall of Heroes supplies. RE COD II 
M. Pollicino - Walmart; Staff appreciation snacks. RE COD I & II (Receipt total5 
$29.28) 'i!., 
J. Davidson -Walmart; power supplies LT. (RECDD II) 'I(~ 
M. Pollicino - Constant Contact; Mass email marketing tool. RE CDD I & IL~} 
(Receipt $70) c 
M. Pollicino - Constant Contact; Mass email marketing tool. RE COD I & IL l:v 
(Receipt $70) 
Z. Davidson - Amazon; seal kit for main pool motor (RECDD2) 
Z. Davidson - Pinch A Penny; Shock jug refills and new skimmer net (RECDD2\~ 
Total Billable Expenses 

Jt, 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 
Due Date 
Memo 

371430 
6/30/2020 

Net 30 
7/30/2020 
Pass Thru June CDD2 

1_33, 

10.34• 
14.64' 

24.45 
35.00 

35.00 

35.67 

84.481 
240.91 

Total $240.91 



wa4,~ 
#09014 2839 COUNTY ROAD 210 W 

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32259 
904-287-5476 

522 1920 0021 06/11/2020 7:46 AM 
3M SCOTCH ADHESIVE PUTTY - 202 ,,• , 

02120097815 A , 2,49 ,;, 
RETURN VALUE 2 ,49 ,-- . 

--:,-<:,'\; 
SUBTOTAL '2°.49' 
SALES TAX A=6.5% 0.16 

TOTAL -" 2.65 
~~~~G~CCI.7404 2: 85 

AID A000000025010801 
AMERICAN EXPRESS 
Integrated chip card 

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT WALGREENS 
REDEEM 3,000 POINTS FOR A REWARD OF $3 
OFF YOUR NEXT PURCHASE! POINTS CANNOT 
BE REDEEMED ON SOME HEMS, FOR FULL 
DETAILS SEE WALGREENS.COM/BALANCE 

RFN# 0901-4211-9208-2006-1103 
111111111111 II Ill I IIII II 1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 

POINT BALANCE 3240 

BALANCE REWARDS ACCT# *********2513 
OPENING BALANCE 3220 

EVERYDAY POINTS - RETAIL 20 
CLOSING BALANCE 3240 

****************************************** 

How are we doing? 
Enter our monthly sweepstakes tor 
· $3 , 000 cash 

Visit 
WWW.WALGREENSLISTENS.COM 

******•************ or call toll free 
1-800-219-7451 

within 72 hours to take a short 
svrvey about this Walgreens visit 

SURVEY# 
0901-4211-920 

PASSWORD 
8200-6110-326 

For contest rules, see store or 



--~----··--··~~--~~~Vi~1~'1>".;&;----

{I.) 

#09014 2839 COUNTY ROAD 210 i'I 
,JACKSONVH.LE, FL 32259 

904-287-5476 

E782 o,r11 06/26/2020 3:41 PM 

« BUY 1 GH 1 EQU.~L/LESS VALUE 50% OFF » 
:JM SCOTCH ~OHESIVE PUTTY - 202 

02120057815 A 2 ,49 
RETURN VALUE 1.86 

'.Ji! SCOTCH POHESIVE PUTTY - 202 
02120057815 A 1.24 
REGULAli PRICE :z .49 
RE'1IARD~ SAVINGS 1 . 25 
RHURN VALUE 1 .87 

'''**'f'Ft.jc!:*j *******'**********i*""-***** INTERNET P~OTO 461655 A 5.98 
RETURN VALUE 5.98 

SUBTOT,L 9.71 
.SALcS JAX A=5.5% 0.63 

TOTAL i0.34 
.h.MEX ACCT 2404 10.34 
CHANGE .00 

;,}O A00000C025010801 
AflERICAN E)PRESS 
Integrated chip ca•·d 

8AL.4NCE RE1AROS SA'{iNGS i, 25 

f Pii,,'IK YGU FOR SHOPFY.NG AT \•IALGREENS 

:,fa)EE,,J 3,0lO POINTS FOR A REl•JARD OF $3 
Off YOUR NEXT PURCH1\SE! POIMTS C.sNNOT 
llE REDEEMEC ON SOM: ITEMS, FOR FULL 
DETAILS SEE tlALGREEt/S. COM/BALANCE 

RFN! 0901-4718-7822-2006-2603 

1!!11111 ill! illi 111111111111111111111111! 1111 !11111 Ill I 1!1111111 i 11111111111 ll 

HITAL SAVHGS 
S/11/INGS VALUE 

l'OINT BALAfCE 

$1.25 
111' 

3720 

BiiLANCE REi'.I\ROS Aci:·; # '********2513 

OPENING BALANCE 3630 
EVERtDAi POINTS ·· RETAIL 90 

CLOSING B.~lANCE 3720 

How are we doing? 
Enter cur monthly siieepstakes tor 

$3,000 cash 

',isit 
WW~ .WALGREEl!SLISTENS.COM 

********"********** 
m· m 11 tn 11 free 



See back of receipt for your chance 
ta Uin $1000 ID tt:1P8UOJB1KF9 

904-417-9686 Hgr:BOBB! 
845 DURU!H PRUILIOH fiR 

Sf JOHHS. FL 32259 
Sitt 00928 OPlt 00046~ rm 10 Tlltt 01/50 
100 CAL PACK 007797506215 F 

4 Al 1 FOH 3.63 15.12 ff 
UAIIIETV 30tr 0078H106863 F 

1 nr 1 FOR 6.96 13.9& H 
SUBIOTAL 29. 28 

TOTAL 29.28 
RIIEX TENO 29.1B 

illiERltAH f.XPRESS '*' "*' *<•2 404 l B 
APPROVAL R 863940 
REF It 017200732813 
TRANS Ill · 000105623935076 
AID A00000002501080I 
TC ,OOC25CIE4063EFE 
IEf!IIIHAL It 26 I 070231 
<HO SI6HATURE IIEOU!REO 

06/20/10 13:54:52 
CHAHSE DUE o_oo 

Q HfllS SOLO 6 
rcu 3334 7&61 1140 4330 021 

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllillllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll!lllllllllllll 
rtlAHK YOU fOR SIIIIPPrN6 IIIlH US 

06/20/ZO 13:54:51 
<hCUSTOIIER CUPV**< 



i }';~:ba I< ·.···• ... ····· · ......... ,i:\':1:I,:t~>·.·•.···•·.· ·. · ..•....•.. · ... ·h:1l~riance 
'fotwir?t136o~~g~j~ws~i4i,~tz· i .. . . W;1/1 ,<:......... ,~•,~t!I ...• 

.. j,,f.Jll~ll.~1~tI. 
· .·.3· a· ·5 ··;'.i··s·•,/a·· )i86•·· ... · u'·, · •:1tN·· C!rlil!': 

· .. · ... · ~ii-~:!fi~\PBrm;~tlf f i1Iirr: 

~: QtJ~':lt7li~,1~ 
·•·· ,.··;ffl'··~~i·2c•.•·······•·;11,1~Y)S"\ 

~f ,~~;'lti1illtl 
,,,,.,.,,,,:,~ ia "." 00;1126289475487 . .i '• ' •• 

TRAi'.f',!knnMOQ25()~0801•·.· 
AID A~. ·"' AAC 9tFA1A3C3DC3FOED 
TERMINAL # SC01047l .. 

. 06/12/20 . J)B:30:22 :i, 
. . CHANGE. DUE ·•,q~oo 
# ITEMS $0Ul 2 . ;t'•mi 
16 9UJ8.51t>9 35-- ~"'"""''" 

I ~!II m~ 
wtX'C~T~R toPV-.::o: 



Marcy Pollicino 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Constant Contact Billing <notification@constantcontact.com> 
Thursday, May 28, 2020 3:31 AM 
Marcy Pollicino 
{#SPAM#}Constant Contact Payment Receipt for Marcy Pollicino 

Thank you for your recent p·ayment. Your payment receipt is found below. 

"°' Constant Contact' ,,1,/" 
Payment Receipt 
for May 28, 2020 

Vesta Today's Date: May 28, 2020 

Payment Date: May 28, 2020 Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
245 Riverside Ave 
Suite 250 Payment Method: American Express (last 4 digits: 1406) 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 
us 
9046795523 

Thank you for your payment! 

Payment - Credit Card - 1406 

User Name: rivertown_community 

Amounts shown may reflect sales tax which is applicable in certain areas. 

$70.00 

Note you can continue to view payment receipts online. Log into your Constant Contact account, click the 
My Account link in the upper right hand corner of the Home page, and choose the View Payment Receipts 
option. 

You may also use the Opt In/Out of Payment Receipt E-Mails link on the My Account page to opt out of 
receiving payment receipt emails in the future. 

We appreciate your business. 
Best Regards, 
Constant Contact Billing 
1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 329 -Waltham, MA 02451 

Questions? Please give us a call! 
US I Canada Toll Free: (855) 229-5506 
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0942 
Outside US I Canada: 0808-234-0945 

Need to cancel your account? Just give us a call! 
US I Canada Toll Free: 855-229-5506 
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0945 
Outside US I Canada: +1 781-472-8120 

Please do not reply to this email, as the reply address does not go to a monitored mailbox. If you have 
additional questions, please visit our Help Center at http://www.constantcontact.com/help. 

1 



Marcy Pollicino 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Constant Contact Billing <notification@constantcontact.com> 
Saturday, June 27, 2020 3:01 AM 
Marcy Pollicino 
{#SPAM#)Constant Contact Payment Receipt for Marcy Pollicino 

Thank you for your recent payment. Your payment receipt is found below. 

::,; #_;!,;( 

Constant Contact ,,;;./" Payment Receipt 
for June 27, 2020 

Vesta Today's Date: June 27, 2020 

Payment Date: June 27, 2020 Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
245 Riverside Ave 
Suite 250 Payment Method: American Express (last 4 digits: 1406) 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 
us 
9046795523 

Thank you for your payment! 

Payment - Credit Card - 1406 

User Name: rivertown_community 

Amounts shown may reflect sales tax which is applicable in certain areas. 

$70.00 

Note you can continue to view payment receipts online. Log into your Constant Contact account, click the 
My Account link in the upper right hand corner of the Home page, and choose the View Payment Receipts 
option. 

You may also use the Opt In/Out of Payment Receipt E-Mails link on the My Account page to opt out of 
receiving payment receipt emails in the future. 

We appreciate your business. 
Best Regards, 
Constant Contact Billing 
1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 329 -Waltham, MA 02451 

Questions? Please give us a call! 
US I Canada Toll Free: (855) 229-5506 
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0942 
Outside US / Canada: 0808-234-0945 

Need to cancel your account? Just give us a call! 
US I Canada Toll Free: 855-229-5506 
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0945 
Outside US/ Canada: +1 781-472-8120 

Please do not reply to this email, as the reply address does not go to a monitored mailbox. If you have 
additional questions, please visit our Help Center at http://www.constantcontact.com/help. 

1 



amazon.com· ._,___.,, 

Details for Order #111-1184928-0182627 
Print this page for your records. 

Order Placed: June 17, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 111-1184928-0182627 
Order Total: $35.67 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered 
1 of: Pentair 0717255 Seal Set Replacement Inground Pool 
and Spa Pump 
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 

Megan Davidson 
126 ONYX CT 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32086-0362 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment information 

Price 
$33.49 

' 

Payment Method: 
American Express I Last 
digits: 1752 

Item(s) Subtotal: $33.49 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Billing address 

Zachary Davidson 
245 Riverside Ave suite 250 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
United States 

Total before tax: $33.49 
Estimated tax to be collected: $2.18 

Grand Total:$35.67 



PINCH"A·PENNY 
POOl.:PATIO•SPA ® 

. -~ 
Tfu: Perfect People f'1r A ~rfett Po'1l 

I) Like Us on Facebook 
For Our Special Offers! 

Pinch A Pennv·m 
625 State Road 13 

St, Juhns, Fl 32159 
f'l1011a: 904-230-9199 

Transaction #; 719992 
Acc□unt #: 9044405668 
o,te: 6/1/1020 liae: 10:59:51 All 
Cashier: fyler HiGkn1111 Register #: 7 

BILL fO: JASOII ORUJOSOII 

!ten 

0000001& 

02130391 
09921073 

DescrlJ>tipn. 

llQUlO Clll.Df<lllf. 
Discount 
10 ,IUU @ S3, 75 
SKlllllEil f!Hf HESII II/REP 
rAVLOR Rr,L 11 OPO 2 OZ 

Sub Total 
Sales ra< 

Total 

0/IEX Tendered 
cord: xxmxxxxxxm2 

Auth: 140800 

Attounf 

~49 • .75 ,. , .. 
rs12,25J 

S33. !t~ 

112.99 

164.40 
10.00 

S84. 46 

Change Dua so ,oo 

ou save 12.2. 

4 TO 60 - FREE 2.5 GAL COUPON! 

111111111111111111111111111 IIIII ll11111111111111111111111111 /// 
* 9 0 4 4 4 0 ,5 6 6 8 * 

Thunk you for shoPPlO'il /' 
Pinch A Pennv 146 

ua hope you1 \l ca11a back soon!/. 
! 

I 



Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

BillTo 
Rivers Edge C.D.D. 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 WestTown Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Lifestyle Manager 
Hospitality Services 
Community Maintenance Staff 
Pool Maintenance 
Janitorial Maintenance 

Thank you for your business. 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 
Due Date 
Memo 

371853 
8/1/2020 

Net30 
8/31/2020 
Rivers Edge CDDII 

Total $23,798.13 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

C. 



Rivers Edge II 
Community Development District 

FYZ0Z0 Funding Request #23 
12-0ct-20 

Vendor Amount 

Aldridge & Sons Pluym bing 
Piperepair lnv#39523 9/11/20 

1 Charles Aquatics 
Fish Barriers Waterson Ponds Inv #39511 8/19/20 

2 Cintas 
First Aid Supplies 
First Aid Supplies 

Inv#5023775231 9/3/20 
lnv#5033096130 9/30/20 

3 Dymanic Security Professionals, Inc 
Trouble Shoot Keyscan Access Panels Inv #38155 8/14/20 
Quarterly Security Monitoring Inv #38073 9/24/20 

4 Gary Rodgers Plumbing Co., Inc. 
Add Water Line for Coke Machine Inv #13486 9/15/20 

5 Governmental Management Services 
October Invoice Inv #31 10/1/20 

6 Hopping Green & Sams 
August General Counsel 

Imperial Dade 
Janitorial Supplies 
Janitorial Supplies 
Janitorial Supplies 
Janitorial Supplies 
Janitorial Supplies 

7 Poolsure 

Inv#117607 

Inv#7271158 
Inv#7684746 
Inv#7684747 
Inv#7762080 
Inv #7799582 

9/30/20 

6/26/20 
9/16/20 
9/16/20 
9/30/20 
10/7 /20 

October Pool Chemicals Inv #131295595460 10/1/20 

8 Prosser 
August Professional Services Inv #44520 9/10/20 

10 Republic Services 
October Refuse 

11 TECO Peoples Gas 

Inv #687-1086960 

AugustGas 9/4/20 

13 Vesta 
August Pass Thru Inv #373806 8/31/20 

10/16/20 

October RiverC\ub Invoice Inv #374140 10/1/20 
September Pass Thru Inv 3374741 9/30/20 

Total Amount Due 

Wiring Instructions: 
RBK: Wells Fargo, N.A. 
ABA: 121000248 

ACCT: 4502200595 

ACCT NAME: RIVERS EDGE II COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Si nature: 
Chairman/Vice Chairman 

Si ature: 
Secretary/ Asst. Secretary 

$ 677.00 

$ 1,091.25 

$ 35.33 
$ 52.75 

$ 1,025.00 
$ 105.00 

$ 950,00 

$ 3,341.92 

$ 3,719.96 

$ 169.95 
$ 226.71 
$ 214.42 
$ 63.35 
$ 126,67 

$ 695.25 

$ 1,290.00 

$ 649.18 

$ 37.09 

$ 391.84 
$ 23,798.13 
$ 813.73 

$ 39,474.53 



Customer Name 

Billing Address 

City 

A!dridge
2
& 9ons 

LUMBING 
#HUl§iisf_..i#§UU-E IIIWG@ 

CFC 1426235 
PO Box 600921 

Jacksonville, FL 32260 
Phone 904-287-3855 • Fax 904-268-3230 

\loo 
State 

'fL 
Job Address if Different th 

Address State 

Email Address 

• 

Swe ;-f-, 

Invoice 

39523 
Purchase Order No, 

\ 

Customer Phone Tenant Phone 

Charge Authorization# 

Zip Apt No:' Tenant Name 

Lock Box Code 

INVOICE AMOUNT 

$ b 71 · 00 

1----------------------------------1 

All invoices are du!,,.Llf)O 

at 18% per an,<u'm an 

Customer Signatur 

ceipt. If not paid in full within 30 days thereafter, then interest will accrue on the unpaid portion 

eimburse costs and attorneys' fees, incurred in the collection of the unpaid portion. 

JOB COMPLETION 
0, knowledge completion of the above described work which has been done to my complete satisfaction. / 

-l-+-41-~Q__ f--'c------------ X tJ-, 'dJ...o fn,.e _s-· 
Date Customer Name (Print) Serviceman•sN'fume 



Charles Aquatics, Inc. 

6869 Phillips Parkway Drive South 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
904-997-0044 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge CDD II 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 
St Augustine, FL 32092 

Qty Description 

6.5 Fish Barrier Installation Pond 1 at Water Song 
1 Fish Barrier Installation Pond 2 at Water Song 
4 Fish Barrier Installation Pond 4 at Water Song 

2.75 Fish Barrier Installation Pond 5 at Water Song 
10 Fish Barrier Installation Pond 9 at Water Song 

'(,,< 
~ ,,,,,.:''-:::> ""Zu 

.~'-/ 

~t-<'. o'°"'L 
,.,-}-- y-v""J ~ 

-~ I ....2 (/ G, "y-C, 7,, 

( ,q._.0 

,. 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

8/19/2020 39511 

Due Date 

9/18/2020 

Rate Amount 

45.00 292.50 
45.00 45.00 
45.00 180.00 
45.00 123.75 
45.00 450.00 

t1,011. '25 



HEADY FOR TliE WORKPAY 

REMIT TO: Cintas 
P.O. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 45263-1025 

SVC/BILLING QUESTIONS 
FAX 
PAYMENT INQUIRY 
ROUTE# 

INVOICE 

PLEASE PAY DIRECTLY FROM THIS INVOICE 

RIVERS EDGE 2, 
RIVERS EDGE COMMUNITY DEVELOP DISTRICT 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ST, JOHNS, FL 32259 
865-935-4570 

INVOICE# 
DATE 
PO# 
STORE# 
CUSTOMER# 
PAYER# 
SVC ORDER# 
CREDIT TERMS 

(904)562-7000 
(904)562-7020 
(972)996-7923 
LOC #0292 ROUTE 0005 T020 

5033096130 
09/30/2020 
NIA 

12663109 
10596960 
8025392537 
NET 30DAYS 

MATERIAL# DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE TAX 

9605930 KITCHEN #7873 400075028 

159 AED CHECKED 

9585183 FRONT OFFICE FA 02542025 

110 SERVICE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

120 CABINET ORGANIZED 

130 EXPIRATION DATES CHECKED 

55556 DISINFECTANT WIPE 

999900999 Other 

400 SERVICE CHARGE 

REMIT TO: Cintas 
P .0. Box 631025 
CINCINNATI, OH 4 

SIGNATURE 

NAME 
(please print clearly): 

$31.30 $31.30 

COMPONENT SUBTOTAL: $31-30 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$8.50 $8.50 

COMPONENT SUBTOTAL: $8.50 

$12.95 $12.95 

SUB-TOTAL : $52.75 

TAX $0.00 

TOTAL $52.75 

Thank you for your business. It's been our pleasure to serve you and get you Ready for the Workday®. 

'C: 0 l 2020 

' 

Page 1 of 1 INVOICE TOTAL: $52.75 INVOICE # 5033096130 PA YER # 10596960 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 



Dynamic Security Professionals, Inc. 

P.O. Box 23861 OCT 12 202 □ 
Jacksonville, FL 32241 
EF0001108 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Item Quantity 

Service Call 

Drive Time 

Equipment 

Thank you for your business, 

4 

2 

1 

Date 

10/9/2020 

Location 

160 Riverglade Run 
St. Johns, Florida 32259 

P.O. No. 

Jason Davidson 

Description Rate 

Trouble shoot communication failure on Keyscan Access 75.00 
Panels for Main Building and Kayak Building. Found 
Network card was non functional. Ordered new unit and 
returned to site and replaced Netcom 2 Network Interface 
card. Reprogrammed IP information onto new card, 
Check Kayak building and found breaker tum off. Turned 
breaker back on and verified kayak panel came back 
online, Verified connectivity with Aurora software. 
System is back up and working properly. 

Trip Fee 75.00 

Keyscan Netcom 2 Network Interface Card 575.00 

Sales Tax (7.0%) 

Total 

Invoice 
Invoice# 

38155 

Terms 

Due on receipt 

Amount 

300.00 

150.00 

575.00 

$0.00 

$1,025.00 



Dynamic Security Professionals, Inc. 

P.O. Box 23861 
Jacksonville, FL 32241 
EF0001108 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Item Quantity 

Quarterly Monitor ... 3 

Location 

160 Riverglade Run 
St. Johns, Florida 32259 

Description 

Quarterly Monitoring of Security System Via Star link 
Cellular for 4th Quarter 

~~m:~u,w~-
S 2 4 202(] 

L.,, 

By 

Date 

9/24/2020 

P.O. No. 

Rate 

35.00 

Thank you for your business. Sales Tax (7.0%) 

Total 

Invoice 
Invoice# 

38073 

Terms 

Due on receipt 

Amount 

105.00 

$0.00 

$105.00 



Gary Rodgers Plumbing Co., Inc. 

6915 Business Park Bouelvard, North 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 

Bill To 

RECDD2 
475 West Town Place 
Suite 114 
St Augustine, Florida 32092 

VESTA RIVERTOWN 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
SAINT JOHNS, FLORIDA 32259 

RE: RIVER CLUB 

Description 

FURNISH LABOR AND MATERIAL TO ADD NEW WATER LINE FOR 
COKE MACHINE. 
WENT THROUGH GAS SYSTEM TO MAKE SURE IT WAS WORKING 
PROPERLY 

Total 

Invoice 
Date Invoice# 

9/15/2020 13486 

Amount 

950.00 



Governmental Management Services, LLC 
1001 Bradford Way 
Kingston, TN 37763 

·Bill To: 

Rivers Edge 11 CDD 
475 West Town Place 
Suite114 
St Augustine, FL 32092 

Description 

Management Fees - October 2020 
Website Administration • October 2020 
Information Technology - October 2020 
Dissemination Agent Services - October 2020 
Office Supplies 
Postage 
Copies 

Orrof'zo"• 0 i o , l'.U 

Hours/Qty 

Total 

Invoice 

Invoice#: 31 

Invoice Date: 10/1/20 
Due Date: 10/1/20 

Case: 
P.O. Number: 

Rate 

2,500.00 
375.00 
100.00 
291.67 

8.10 
10.00 
57,15 

Amount 

2,500.00 
375.00 
100.00 
291.67 

8.10 
10.00 
57.15 

$3,341.92 

Payments/Credits $0.00 

Balance Due $3,341.92 



Hopping Green & Sams 
Attorneys and Counselors 

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300 
P.O. Box 6526 

Tallahassee, FL 32314 
850.222.7500 

================================= STATEMENT ================================= 

September 30, 2020 
Rivers Edge II CDD 
c/o Governmental Management Services, LLC 
475 West Town Place, Suite 114 

Bill Number 117607 
Billed through 08/31/2020 

St. Augustine, FL 32092 

General Counsel 
RE2CDD 00001 JLK 

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED 
08/01/20 KSB Prepare correspondence to Property Appraiser regarding release of assessment 

rolls; prepare form of indemnification agreement with property appraiser. 

08/04/20 JLK 

08/07 /20 JLK 

08/10/20 JLK 

08/10/20 LMG 

08/11/20 JLK 

08/11/20 SSW 

08/12/20 JLK 

08/14/20 JLK 

Review tentative meeting agenda; conference call with DM regarding meeting 
agenda, workshop and historical documentation; review acquisition packages 
for RF park and confer with staff on same; review sheriff's questions on 
operation and maintenance/ownership of improvements. 

Continue drafting and update RF park policies and reviewing historical 
documents for same; review request from GM regarding resident requests for 
slide and cafe usage and confer on various legal, financial and budget impacts 
for same; update MOU with further clarification on conservation easement 
requirements and confer with engineer on same. 

Confer with DM regarding contract administration questions and research 
related to same. 

Review draft agenda and provide comments; follow up regarding status of 
Keystone Corners acquisition; prepare draft towing agreement. 

Review assessment collection schedule and confer with Gentry on same; review 
financial analysis feedback on same; draft resolution regarding parcel 26 and 
transmit same; confer regarding RF park ownership and options for same. 

Monitor and review executive orders regarding requirements for budget and 
assessment hearings and waiver of physical quorum requirement for conducting 
same due to COVID-19 public health emergency; research and respond to 
questions regarding same; monitor and review executive orders extending 
waiver of physical quorum requirement for local government public meetings. 

Review/edit and transmit parking and towing policy and confer regarding 
general location map; confer regarding interim rate resolutions; confer with 
Vesta regarding PPP funds, impacts to JCP budget, and possible credits for 
same; confer with DM and King related to same. 

Call with Vesta management regarding PPP program and feedback on primary 
questions posed regarding application to CDD contract; transmit information on 
same. 

0.20 hrs 

0.60 hrs 

1.40 hrs 

0.70 hrs 

0.70 hrs 

1.20 hrs 

0.20 hrs 

1.10 hrs 

0.40 hrs 



Genera! Counsel Bill No. 117607 

08/18/20 JLK Review landscaping proposal and review ownership and maintenance map for 
corresponding information; confer with team on same; review agenda memo on 
various CDD issues and confer with DM on same; confer regarding status of 
assessment roll and requirements for budget hearing. 

08/18/20 LMG Review payment documentation regarding Keystone Corners acquisition. 

Analyze financial statements, draft budget, assessment hearing procedures, 
funding request, proposed meeting schedule, and general manager's report; 
confer with staff regarding provision of assessment roll; review revised agenda 
materials. 

08/18/20 LMG 

08/19/20 JLK Prepare for board meeting, including agenda review, conference with DM and 
chair; review overnight parking information and transmit the same; conference 
call regarding town hall information; attend board meeting; confer regarding 
cafe operations and options related thereto; confer regarding reopening 
options. 

08/20/20 JLK Review resident correspondence and confer regarding same; review due 
diligence materials for property ownership and confer with DM on same; update 
deed with property conveyance and confer with team on plat language. 

08/21/20 LMG Follow up from board meeting. 

08/24/20 LMG Prepare draft parking authorization and permit forms. 

08/28/20 JLK Confer regarding DBPR provisions for phase 2 table and beverage service; 
research same; transmit waiver timeline and to go drink allowances. 

08/28/20 LMG Review and provide comments on August meeting minutes and continued board 
meeting minutes. 

Total fees for this matter 

MATTER SUMMARY 

Kilinski, Jennifer L. 10.40 hrs 275 /hr 

Buchanan, Katie S. 0.20 hrs 305 /hr 

Gentry, Lauren M. 2.90 hrs 245 /hr 

Warren, Sarah S. 0.20 hrs 245 /hr 

TOTAL FEES 

INTEREST CHARGE ON PAST DUE BALANCE 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 

BILLING SUMMARY 

Kilinski, Jennifer L. 10.40 hrs 275 /hr 

Buchanan, Katie S. 0.20 hrs 305 /hr 

Gentry, Lauren M. 2.90 hrs 245 /hr 

Page 2 

0.70 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.90 hrs 

2.90 hrs 

0.60 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.30 hrs 

0.80 hrs 

0.40 hrs 

$3,680.50 

$2,860.00 
$61.00 

$710.50 
$49.00 

$3,680.50 

$39.46 

$3,719.96 

$2,860.00 
$61.00 

$710.50 



General Counsel Bill No, 117607 

Warren, Sarah S. 

TOTAL FEES 

INTEREST CHARGE ON PAST DUE BALANCE 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL 

0.20 hrs 245 /hr 

Please include the bill number with your payment. 

Page 3 

$49.00 

$3,680.50 
$39.46 

$3,719.96 



INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE ORDER NO. ORDER DATE Imperial Dade I TEL: 201-437-7440 
TOLL FREE: 877-477-7IBP 

FAX: 201-437-7442 
7271158 6/26/20 7219769-000 6/26/20 

CUSTNO. SALES REP. TRUCK STOP 

INVOICE E541626 1541 TRK176656 26 
CUSTOMER PO RESALE# PAGE 

255 ROUTE 1 and 9 
JERSEY CITY NJ 07306 

858013711680C2 1 

II II II II I IIII I II II II I II 
SOLD TO 

RIVERS EDGE CDD 
RIVERTOWN 
475 WTOWN PLACE STE 114 
ATTN:DANIEL LAUGHLIN 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

Snecial Instructions: 

TELEPHONE NO. DRIVER 

XlS (904) 679-5733 *** 
SHIP VIA 

OUR TRUCK 

QUANTITY QUANTITY U/M 
SHIPPED BACKORDERED 

ITEM NO./ DESCRIPTION 

REMIT TO: Imperial Bag & Paper Co. LLC 
PO BOX27305 
New York, NY 10087-7305 

SHIP TO 

RIVERS EDGE CDD II 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ATTN:JASON DAVIDSON 
ST JOHNS, FL 32259 

**** 
TERMS 

Net 30 

PACK PRICE 

2.00 .00 cs 
1.00 .00 cs 
1.00 .00 cs 

CR3858BL13100 
MB540A 
SG13005 

CR3858BLL3 38XS8 l.3MIL BLACK 
TOWEL MULTI FOLD WHT MSTREET 
SIMPLE GREEN INDUSTRIAL 

100 25.69 
4000 32.36 
6 86.21 

CHEMICAL EMERGENCY HOTLINE NUMBER IS l-800-2~3§q'4'L 

REC'D BY~~~~=~~~~=~= PCS ___ RET __ _ 
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTI! (18% PER ANNUM) WILL 
BE ASSESSED ON INVOICES REMAINING UNPAID AFTER 60 DAYS. 

TAX 

**** SUBTOTAL 
USE OF CREDIT CARD IS SUBJECT TO A I% CONVENIENCE FEE 
FOR TOTAL CHARGE. BALANCE DUE 
UNITS 4.0000 WEIGHT 108.6000 CUBE 4.5455 

AMOUNT TAX 

51.38 
32.36 
86.21 

169.95 

169.95 
169.95 



TEL: 201-437-7440 
TOLL FREE: 877-477-7IBP 

FAX: 201-437-7442 

INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE ORDER NO. ORDER DATE 

7684746 9/16/20 7631816-000 9/16/20 
CUSTNO, SALES REP. TRUCK STOP lmperialDade ,I 

INVOICE E541626 1541 TRK111950 21 

255 ROUTE 1 and 9 
JERSEY CITY NJ 07306 

II IIII II I II II Ill llll 111111 
SOLD TO 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
RIVERTOWN 
475 W TOWN PLACE STE 114 
ATTN:DANIEL LAUGHLIN 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

Special Instructions· 

ORNER TELEPHONE NO. 
Xl3 (904) 679-5733 

SHIP VIA 

OUR TRUCK 

CUSTOMER PO RESALE# 

858013711680(2 

REMIT TO: Imperial Bag & Paper Co. LLC 
POBOX27305 
New York, NY 10087-7305 

SlllPTO 
RIVERS EDGE CDD II 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ATTN:JASON DAVIDSON 
ST JOHNS, FL 32259 

TERMS 

Net 30 

PAGE 

1 of 1 

QUANTITY QUANTITY U/M ITEM NO./ DESCRIPTION PACK PRICE AMOUNT TAX 
SHIPPED BACKORDERED 

1.00 .00 cs CR2432WH5200 24X32 X-HVY WHT CAN LINER 200 15.92 15.92 
4.00 .00 cs CR3858BL13100 CR3858BL1.3 38X5B 1.3MIL BLK 100 27.29 109.16 
1.00 .00 cs HB1990A TORK PERFORATED ROLL TOWELS 30 27.01 27.01 
1.00 .00 cs MB540A TOWEL MULTI FOLD WHT MSTREET 4000 32.36 32.36 

-+:-00• ._. ,IJII Ill< P03901 URfNAFSCREEH3'96FCfltRR'( BX 12 15.10 15-:-M.. 
1.00 .00 cs 275TT TOILET TISSUE WHT 2PLY 96 42.26 42.26 

SUBTOTAL 241.81 

REC'D BY PCS RET t i:z.. ~ . -, \ 
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM) Will 
BE ASSESSED ON INVOICES REMAINING UNPAID AFTER 60 DAYS. SUBTOTAL ~ 
USE OF CREDIT CARO IS SUBJECT TO A 1% CONVENIENCE FEE 
FOR TOTAL CHARGE. BALANCE DUE _;@cl Ql 

UNITS 9.0000 WEIGHT 146.5000 CUBE 14.9319 



INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE ORDER NO. ORDER DATE TEL: 201-437-7440 
TOLL FREE: 877-477-7IBP 

FAX: 201-437-7442 
7684747 9/16/20 7637529-000 9/16/20 

CUSTNO. SALES REP. TRUCK STOP 

INVOICE E541626 1541 TRK111950 21 
CUSTOMER PO RESALE# PAGE 

255 ROUTE 1 and 9 ADD-ON SOAP 858013711680C2 1 of 1 
JERSEY CITY NJ 07306 

II IIII II Ill I I Ill II II Ill II II 
SOLD TO 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
RIVERTOWN 
475 W TOWN PLACE STE 114 
ATTN:DANIEL LAUGHLIN 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

Special Instructions: 

DRIVER TELEPHONE NO. 
Xl3 (904) 679-5733 

SHIP VIA 

OUR TRUCK 

REMIT TO: Imperial Bag & Paper Co. LLC 
PO BOX27305 
New York, NY 10087-7305 

SHIP TO 
RIVERS EDGE CDD II 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ATTN:JASON DAVIDSON 
ST JOHNS, FL 32259 

TERMS 

Net 30 

QUANTITY QUANTITY U/M ITEM NO./ DESCRIPTION PACK PRICE 
SHIPPED BACKORDERED 

3.00 .00 cs 43715 PACIFIC BLUE ULTRA FOAM SOAP 4 59.04 
10.00 .00 EA 53057 D!SP SOAP BU( PACIFIC BLUE 1 3.73 

SUBTOTAL 

REC'D BY PCS RET 
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH (18% PER ANNUM) Will 
BE ASSESSED ON INVOICES REMAINING UNPAID AFTER 60 DAYS. 
USE OF CREDIT CARD IS SUBJECTTO A 1% CONVENIENCE FEE 

SUBTOTAL 

FOR TOTAL CHARGE. BALANCE DUE 
UNITS 13.0000 WEIGIIT 50.0000 CUBE 8.0940 

AMOUNT TAX 

177.12 
·37_30 

214.42 

214.42 
214.42 



perialDa 

255 ROUTE 1 and 9 
JERSEY CITY NJ 07306 

II I Ill II I II II II I I I 
SOLD TO 

RlVERS EDGE CDD 
RIVERTOWN 

TEL: 201-437-7440 
TOLL FREE: 877-477-7IBP 

FAX: 201-437-7442 

INVOICE 

475 W TOWN PLACE STE 114 
ATTN:DANIEL LAUGHLIN 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

Special Instructions: 

DRIVER 

Xl3 
TELEPHONE NO. 

(904) 679-5733 

QUANTITY QUANTITY U/M 
SHIPPED BACKORDERED 

SHIPVIA 

OUR TRUCK 

ITEM NO./ DESCRIPTION 

INVOICE NO. INVOICE DATE ORDER NO. ORDER DATE 

7762080 9/30/20 7712944-000 9/30/20 
CUSTNO. SALES REP. TRUCK STOP 

E541626 1541 TRK111950 
CUSTOMER PO RESALE# 

858013711680(2 

REMIT TO: Imperial Bag & Paper Co. LLC 
POBOX27305 
New York, NY 10087-7305 

SIDPTO 

RlVERS EDGE CDD II 
RlVERS EDGE CDD 
160 RlVERGLADE RUN 
ATTN:JASON DAVIDSON 
ST JOHNS, FL 32259 

TERMS 

Net 30 

22 
.PAGE 

1 of 1 

PACK PRICE AMOUNT TAX 

..,2. M . 00 §8 'l'MM¥4'1rnii Tll<!MP446IIH FiffiEDOM 8116Ff' MOP 500 ~130. YR ~el. qq 
1.00 .00 CS 190112976CS 01901-12976 CHERRY URINAL CS 12 16.00 16.00 
1. 00 . 00 CS 3220012DADE 120 THCKEND BOWL TILE CLN 12 47 .35 47 .35 
--4-:00 . 00 [A 5032WG BOTTLE PI/\STIC QJ 1 J...36~..AA... 
J4L.Q00L., ___ nwQLJE~A-~90~2fflffi~/9~EP~.----~90~2~ffi~~9~99-.:l-755-.Ja22-00ZZ-+T~RI~GmGE~R----J ____ .2,~:-68-----._ 

SUBTOTAL 

REC'D BY ____________ PCS ___ RET __ _ 
I SERVICE CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH 118% PER ANNUM) Will 
BE ASSESSED ON INVOICES REMAINING UNPAID AFTER 60 DAYS. 
USE OF CREDIT CARO IS SUBJECT TD A 1% CONVENIENCE FEE 

SUBTOTAL 

FOR TOTAL CHARGE. BALANCE DUE 
UNITS 12.0000 WEIGHT 68.0000 CUBE 11.6001 



iNVOICE NO. iNVOICE DATE ORDER NO. ORDER DATE 

perialDa 

TEL: 201-437-7440 
TOLL FREE: 877-477-7IBP 

FAX: 201-437-7442 
7799582 10/07/20 7750204-000 10/07/20 

CUSTNO. SALES REP, TRUCK STOP 

INVOICE E541626 1541 TRK111950 21 
CUSTOMER PO RESALE# PAGE 

255 ROUTE 1 and 9 
JERSEY CITY NJ 07306 

RESHIP 858013711680(2 1 of 1 

II II IIII Ill I II II II II II II II 
SOLD TO 

RIVERS EDGE CDD 
RIVERTOWN 
475 W TOWN PLACE STE 114 
ATTN:DANIEL LAUGHLIN 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 

Special Instructions: 

DRIVER TELEPHONE NO. 
X13 (904) 679-5733 

SHIP VIA 

OUR TRUCK 

REMIT TO: Imperial Bag & Paper Co. LLC 
POBOX27305 
New York, NY 10087-7305 

SHIP TO 

RIVERS EDGE CDD II 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 
ATTN:JASON DAVIDSON 
ST JOHNS, FL 32259 

TERMS 

Net 30 

QUANTITY QUANTITY U/M ITEM NO./ DESCRIPTION PACK 

100 
1760 

PRICE 

27.29 
72.09 

SHIPPED BACKORDERED 
2.00 .00 cs 
1.00 .00 cs 

REC'D BY 
A SERVICE CHARG 
BE ASSESSED ON 
USE OF CREDIT CAR 
FOR TOTAL CHARGE. 

CR3858BL13100 
W511 

60 DAYS. 
NVENIENCE FEE 

UNITS 3.0000 WEIGHT 52.4000 

CR3858BL1.3 38X58 1.3MIL BLK 
W511 HI PERFORMANCE WIPER WFT 

PCS RET 

CUBE 3.3023 

SUBTOTAL 

SUBTOTAL 

BALANCE DUE 

AMOUNT TAX 

54,58 
72.09 

126.67 

126.67 
126.67 



Bill To 

1707 Townhurst Dr. 
Houston TX 77043 
(800) 858-POOL (7665) 
www.poolsure.com 

Rivers Edge CDD 
Government Management Services 
475 WestTown Place suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Item ID . . Description 

Invoice 

Terms 
~ 

Due Date ·. 

PO# . · 
.. · 

Customer# 
. 

.· . 

Ship To 
River Club 
160 Riverglade Run 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

. 

. 

. 

. 

Date 

Invoice# 

Net20 
. ·. 

10/21/2020 · . 

.. 

13RIV030 

Qty Units 

. 

1011/2020 

131295595460 

.. 

Amount 

WM-CHEM-BASE Water Management Seasonal Billing Rate 1 ea 695.25 

Remittance Slip 

Customer 
13RIV030 

Invoice# 
131295595460 

II I I II II I Ill I IIIII IIIIII I Ill 

Amount Due 

Amount Paid 

Make Checks Payable To 
Pootsure 
PO Box 55372 
Houston, TX 77255-5372 

Total 
Amount Due 

$695.25 

695.25 
$695.25 



PROSSER 

River's Edge II CDD 
c/o Government Management Services, LLC 
Attn: Bernadette Peregrino 
475 WestTown Place, Suite 114 
St. Augustine, FL 32092 

Project 113094. 70 Rivers Edge II CDD 

£:r~essional Services from August 1. 2022 to Au!l_ust 31. 20~0 
Task 1: 0 & M 

September 10, 2020 
Project No: 113094.70 
Invoice No: 44520 

For services including coordination with staff on acquisition docs for Keystone Corners and attend COD meeting. 

Professional Personnel 

Principal 
Planner/Project Researcher 

Totals 
Total Labor 

Outstanding Invoices 

Number 
44125 
44210 
44384 
Total 

Date 
6/16/2020 
7/14/2020 
8/20/2020 

Hours 
1.00 
8.50 
9.50 

Balance 
185.00 
380.00 

2,237.50 
2.802.50 

Rate 
185.00 
130.00 

Amount 
185.00 

1,105.00 
1,290.00 

Total this Task 

Total this Invoice 

13901 Sutton Park Drive South, Suite 200 I Jacksonville, FL 32224-0229 I 904.739.3655 I www.prosserinc.com 

1.290.00 

$1.290.00 

$1.290.00 



REPUBLIC 8619 Western Way 
SERVICES Jacksonville FL 32256-036060 

Customer Service (904) 731-2456 
RepublicServices. com/Support 

Important Information 
It's easy to go paperless! Sign up for Paperless Billing at 
RepublicServices.com and enjoy the convenience of 
managing your account anytime, anywhere, on any 
device. 

PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS 

Account Number 
Invoice Number 
Invoice Date 

Previous Balance 
Payments/Adjustments 
Current Invoice Charges 

Total /:\mount Due I 
$649.18 

Description 
Payment - Thank You 09/14 

Reference 
5555555 

CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES 
Description 
River Club 160 River Glade Run PO Y 
Saint Johns, FL Contract: 9687022 (C51) 
1 Waste Container 8 Cu Yd, 1 Lift Per Week 
Pickup Service 10/01-10/31 
Container Refresh 10/01-10/31 

Administrative Fee 

Total Fuel/Environmental Recovery Fee 

Total Franchise - Local 

CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES 

Reference Quantity 

1.0000 

Electronics Recycling with BlueGuard™ 
Conveniur1i r1ccyclinu s11lulions l11:il ;11e Siil11 lw yrnir li11:;i111::1:; a11d 11011d 
!or 0111 pl:mel. lo !1;:11111r1ore, vis ii HepublicServices.com/Electronics 

IUiiPUBI.IC 
SERVICES 

8619 Western Way 
Jacksonville FL 32256-036060 

Return Service Requested 

L2RCACDTZI 021049 

Please Return This 
Portion With Payment 

Total Enclosed 

•11•• 111•1•11111111111111111111• 11••11•1111•11•1••• 111 • 111•1• •1• • 
RIVERS EDGE CDD 

Total Amount Due 

Payment Due Dale 

Account Number 

Invoice Number 

Make Checks Payable To: 

3-0687-0012047 
0687-001086960 

September 16, 2020 

Unit Price 

$468.00 
$9.00 

$648.82 
-$648.82 
$649.18 

Amount 
-$648.82 

Amount 

$468.00 
$9.00 

$5.95 ~ 
$135.68 ~ 

0 

$30.55 ,⇒ 

$649.18 § 

$649.18 

October 06, 2020 

3-0687-0012047 

0687 -001086960 

~ 
z z 
~ z 
~ z z 
z z z 
z z z 
0 

:c 
0 

:c 

tti RIVER CLUB 
475WTOWN PL 

1l1llllll•l1•l!11ll•ll!111 l!ll1llll1ll11ll1lllnll1111ll,lll11 ll1 
REPUBLIC SERVICES #687 

STE 114 PO BOX 9001099 
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 LOUISVILLE KY 40290-1099 

306870 □ 12 □ 47 □□□□001 □ 869600000649180000649183 



~t..TECO,. 
J!/1111' IJII//I PEOPLES GAS 

., AN EMERA COMPANY 

2 

RIVER'S EDGE COD 
160 RIVERGLADE RUN 

ST JOHNS, FL 32259 

Your Account Summary 
Previous Amount Due 
Payment(s) Received Since Last Statement 

Current .Month's Charges 

Total Amount Due 

DO NOT PAY. Your account will be drafted on 09/25/2020 

$39.17 
-$39.17 

$37.09 

$37.09 

Amount not paid by due date may be assessed a late payment charge and an additional deposit. 

ACCOUNT INVOICE 
peoplesgas.com I f YI 1l :~, ~ in 

Statement Date: 09/04/2020 
Account: 221004882496 

Go paperless! 
Goodbye clutter. Hello convenience. 

There's never been 
a better time to 
go paperless. 

It's touch-free and 
good for the environment. 

Lc;,rn more and sign up> peoplesqas.com/paperless 

To ensure prompt credit, please return stub portion of this bill with your payment. Make checks payable lo TECO. 

r !.,,,-:L...TECO .. 
J!!IIII' il/fll PEOPLES GAS 

., AN EMERA COMPANY 

VVAYS TO PAY YOUR 8\LL 

• ~ #'
1

i8\ 
n1,'-1il phOi\Sc' otdirk) [J::-i\f :.1~pnl 

See reverse sicle for more information 

00006599 01 AV 0.38 32092 FTECO109052000445810 00000 03 01000000 007 04 20573 002 

ll11•1·11·l111l1·l··l1111·l·1I·1111l·1I·1l1I1I·111111····l·I11·I· 
RIVER'S EDGE COD 
475 W TOWNPLACE 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3648 

Account: 221004882496 

681012933802 DO NOT PAY, YOUR ACCOUNT Will BE DRAFTED 
ON 09/25/2020 

MAIL PAYMENT TO: 
TECO 
P.O. BOX 31318 
TAMPA, FL 33631-3318 

681012933802 DO NOT PAY, YOUR ACCOUNT WILL BE DRAFTED ON 09/25/2020 Page 1 of 3 



D ; 4. TECO. Jlllll""iA,, PED P LE 5 GAS 
AN EMERA COMPANY 

Account: 221004882496 
Statement Date: 09/04/2020 

Current month's charges due 09/25/2020 

ACCOUNT INVOICE 

\ f II' 'P lh~ in 

Details of Current Month's Charges - Service from , 08/04/2020 to 08/31/2020 

Service for: 160 RIVERGLADE RUN, ST JOHNS, FL 32259 

Meter 
Number 

Read Date 
Current 
Reading 

Previous 
Reading = Measured 

Volume 

Rate Schedule: General Service 1 (GS1) 

x BTU x Conversion = Billing 
Period 

SN009895 08/31/2020 897 896 1 CCF 1.045 1.3171 

Total Used 

1.4 Therms 28 Days 

Customer Charge 

Distribution Charge 

PGA 

$33.26 

$0.45 

$1.07 

$0.04 

$34.82 

Peoples Gas Usage History 

Florida Gross Receipts Tax 

Natural Gas Service Cost 

State Tax 

Total Natural Gas Cost, Local Fees and Taxes 

Total Current Month's Charges 

Important Messages 

Scam Warning 

1.4 THMS @ $0.32460 

1.4 THMS @ $0.76495 

$2.27 

$37.09 

$37.09 

Therms Per Day 
(Average) 

2t~~ ~0.1 
AUG i0.1 
JUL 0.1 

JUN -0.1 

""' "' "" "' ,o, 
00, --0.3 
SEP 0.0 
2019 

Peoples Gas will never cal! and ask for credit card or debit card numbers. Be wary of anyone demanding payment over the phone and 
never give credit or debit card information over the phone. As Peoples Gas resumes normal billing practices, customers with a past­
due bill may receive a call from us as a reminder to make payment on your bill. If you're facing a hardship due to COVID-19, we urge 
you to visit peoplesgas.com/updates for help to avoid disconnection for non-payment. If you have questions, please call Peoples Gas at 
888-223-0800 (residential) or 866-832-6249 (business) weekdays from 7:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. 

Need something? Here's where to go for answers 
We want to make doing business with us as easy as possible for you. If you haven't done so already, please visit tecoaccount.com to 
register for your online account access. You can manage your account, enroll in programs, view and pay your bill and more, all from the 
device of your choice. For details about natural gas safety, solutions, programs and rebates, please visit peoplesgas.com. Should you 
think of anything else you'd like to ask us, please contact us by calllng 877-832-6747. We're here for you. 

Page 3 of 3 

4.9 

4.7 



Vesta,, 

Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 

Rivers Edge C.D.D. 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place 
Suite114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

Billable Expenses 
Z. Davidson - Pinch A Penny; Taylor kit pool test chemicals (RECDD2) 
M. Pollicino - Constant Contact; RE CDD I & II split. Email communication tool. 
M. Pollicino - Walmart; Swifter refills for housekeeping. RE CDD I & II (Receipt 
total $40.34) 
J. Davidson - Amazon; Cat 5 cable for interent (RECDD II) 
M. Pollicino - Amazon; Pool thermometers. 50-50 split RE CDD I & II (Receipt 
total $23.98) 
Z. Davidson - Amazon; Pool net, PH reagent, pressure washing hose 
(RECDD1) (Receipt total $291.46) 
J. Davidson - Amazon; Pool Equipment (RECDD II) 
M. Pollicino - Amazon; Bracket for ping pong table. RE CDD II 
Total Billable Expenses 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Dale 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

373806 
8/31/2020 

Net30 

9/30/2020 

Pass thru CDD2 

Total 

48.95 
35.00 
20.17 

11.84 
11.99 

139.44 

33.98 
90.47 

391.84 

$391.84 



Pinch A P1m1 y 148 
625 State Ht url l'.'i 

St, JOl!lllL f·l '.!i)~9 

Phone: \JIJII : :jll ')t'IJ9 

Transaction If: 73~835 
Account tt: '10• 4<1111668 
Oate: 8/11/2020 , "" I :',0:51 PH 
en-shier: TYler Hicb•;n11 fl1!i it:tt11 ,: 7 

8 ILL TO: ,JAS[l!I liilU lir,lll 

lt1m 

09921006 
09911073 
09921131 
09921354 

Descript urn 

TAYLOR l1li I . I! IWII ·:' OZ 

TAVLOII lltff. o: lif'h 1 01 
TAVLUU IHilll 11: lll'U / 01 
rnvum nu r llf1 rn 1 ni ttLK 

AlilCiUnt 

11/.99 
112. 99 
$13, 99 
$5, 99 

iu!J !ot,11 $45.% 
:ali,s l,x 12.99 

!t:tal $40. 95 

Hlll.K fomlernd $48, 95 

[I o!!YH Util! $0,00 

1111111111111111111111 llill lllll lllll lllll 111111111111111111 
*go 4 4 4 n s 6 6 8 *• 

nmnk 11u1i 1rn t.1it1pJ1i111J 

Pi1it:11 fl Pmu•Y IHI 
Ue hope vuo · l l '-lll 1J iJttd. suon 1 



Marcy Pollicino 

From: 
Sent: 

Constant Contact Billing <notification@constantcontact.com> 
Friday, August 28, 2020 2:45 AM 

To: Marcy Pollicino 
Subject: {#SPAM#}Constant Contact Payment Receipt for Marcy Pollicino 

Thank you for your recent payment. Your payment receipt is found below. 

(§, Constant Contact 

Vesta Today's Date: 

Payment Receipt 
for August 28, 2020 

August 28, 2020 
Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
245 Riverside Ave 
Suite 250 

Payment Date: August 28, 2020 

Payment Method: American Express (last 4 digits: 1406) 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 
us 
9046795523 

Thank you for your payment! 

Payment - Credit Card - 1406 

User Name: rivertown_community 

Description 

Amounts shown may refiect sales tax which is applicable in certain areas. 

Note you can continue to view payment receipts on line. Log into your Constant Contact account, click the 
My Account link in the upper right hand corner of the Home page, and choose the View Payment Receipts 
option. 

You may also use the Opt In/Out of Payment Receipt E-Mails link on the My Account page to opt out of 
receiving payment receipt emails in the future. 

We appreciate your business. 
Best Regards, 
Constant Contact Billing 
1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 329 - Waltham, MA 02451 

Questions? Please give us a call! 
US/ Canada Toll Free: (855) 229-5506 
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0942 
Outside US/ Canada: 0808-234-0945 

Need to cancel your account? Just give us a call! 
US / Canada Toll Free: 855-229-5506 
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0945 
Outside US/ Canada: +1 781-472-8120 

Please do not reply to this email, as the reply address does not go to a monitored mailbox. If you have 
additional questions, please visit our Help Center at http://www.constantcontact.com/help. 

1 
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8/10/2020 Amazon.com-Order 112-3738705-0672231 

amazon.com· 

fi,1a! Details for Onffer #Ll'.2-3738705-0672231 
Print this Rage for ,-our records. 

Order Placed: August 7, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 112-3738705-0672231 
Order Total: $11.84 

Shipped on August 7, 2020 

Items Ordered 
1 of: Mediabridge Ethernet Cable (15 Feet) - Supports Cat6/5e/5, 550MHz, 10Gbps -
RJ45 Cord (Part# 31-399-15X) 
Sold by: Mediabridge (seller Rroflle) ! Product question? Ask Seller 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Jordanna Davidson 
147 S TWIN MAPLE RD 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32084-8373 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Price 
$11.84 

Payment information 

Payment Method: 
American Express I Last digits: 1299 

Item(s) Subtotal: $11.84 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Billing address 
Jordanna Davidson 
147 S TWIN MAPLE RD 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32084-8373 
United States 

Credit Card transactions 

Total before tax: $11.84 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total:$11.84 

AmericanExpress ending in 1299: August 7, 2020: $11.84 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summarv.. 

Conditions of Use I Prlvacv. Notice© 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or Its affiliates 

https ://www.amazon.com/gp/css/summ ary /print. htm 1/ref=ppx _yo_ dt_ b _invoice_ 004 ?ie= UTFB&orderl D= 112-3738 705-0672231 1/1 



8/13/2020 Amazon.com - Order 112-0522202-3367464 

amazon.com· 

:r ii 22 
Print this 1:1age for y:our records. 

Order Placed: August 13, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 112-0522202-3367464 
Order Total: $23.98 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered 
2 of: Kingsource Large Floating Pool Thermometer, Water 
Temperature Thermometers with String for Outdoor & Indoor 
Swimming Pools, Spas, Hot Tubs, Fish Ponds Thermometer 
Floating Easy Read 
Sold by: Kingsource (seller Qrofile) 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Marcy Pollicino 
1749 Pennan Place 
Saint Johns, FL 32259 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment information 

Price 
$11.99 

Payment Method: 
American Express 

Item(s) Subtotal: $23.98 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

I Last digits: 2404 

Billing address 
Jason Davidson 
245 Riverside Ave 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
United States 

Total before tax: $23. 98 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total: $23.98 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary:. 

https ://www.amazon.com/g p/css/s ummary/print. html/ref=ppx _ od _ dt_ b _invoice ?ie=U TF8&orderl D= 112-0522202-3367 464 1/2 



8/3/2020 Amazon.com - Order 112-0657529-4401008 

amazon.com· 

Details 'fo,· Order :i.:i2-tJ6575:!!?J~,<,<nJ 
Print this Qage for 'f'.OUr records. 

Order Placed: August 3, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 112-0657529-4401008 
Order Total: $33.98 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered 
1 of: Daveyspa Fine Mesh Pool Net Durable Pool Leaf Skimmer Net Heavy-Duty Pool 
Rake Pool Deep Bag Net for Removing Leaves & Debris in Pool, Spa, Hot Top, Fountain 
and Pond (excluding Poles) 
Sold by: Davey pool (seller 12rofile) I Product question? Ask Seller 

Condition: New 

1 of: 24 Pieces Pool Butterfly Clip V Clip Pool Attachment Clip for Skimmer Net, Leaf 
Rake, Brush, Pool Supply 
Sold by: Hiroda US (seller Qrofite) I Product question? Ask Seller 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Jordanna Davidson 
147 S TWIN MAPLE RD 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32084-8373 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Price 
$24.99 

$8.99 

Payment information 

Payment Method: 
American Express I Last digits: 1299 

Item(s) Subtotal: $33.98 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Billing address 
Jordanna Davidson 
147 S TWIN MAPLE RD 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32084-8373 
United States 

Total before tax: $33.98 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total:$33.98 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summar')'. 

Conditions of Use I PrivaCY. Notice© 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc, or its affiliates 

https ://www.amazon.com/gp/css/s ummary/print. html/ref=ppx _yo_ dt_ b _invoice_ o00?ie= UTF 8&orderl D= 112-0657529-4401 008 1/1 



8/3/2020 Amazon.com - Order 112-0657529-4401008 

amazon.com· 

Dli:taifl:s '.fo,· Ord:,;,· #112-0657!5 
Print this r-age for v.our records. 

Order Placed: August 3, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 112-0657529-4401008 
Order Total: $33.98 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered 
1 of: Daveyspa Fine Mesh Pool Net Durable Pool Leaf Skimmer Net Heavy-Duty Pool 
Rake Pool Deep Bag Net for Removing Leaves & Debris in Pool, Spa, Hot Top, Fountain 
and Pond (excluding Poles) 
Sold by: Davey pool (seller grofile) I Product question? Ask Seller 

Condition: New 

1 of: 24 Pieces Pool Butterfly Clip V Clip Pool Attachment Clip for Skimmer Net, Leaf 
Rake, Brush, Pool Supply 
Sold by: Hiroda US (seller P.:rofile) I Product question? Ask Seller 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Jordanna Davidson 
147 S TWIN MAPLE RD 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32084-8373 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Price 
$24.99 

$8.99 

Payment information 

Payment Method: 
American Express I Last digits: 1299 

Item(s) Subtotal: $33.98 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Billing address 
Jordanna Davidson 
147 S TWIN MAPLE RD 
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32084-8373 
United States 

Total before tax: $33.98 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total: $33.98 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summarv.. 

Conditions of Use I Privacv. Notice© 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https ://www.amazon.com/g p/ css/summary/pri nt. htm 1/ref=ppx _yo_ dt_ b _invoice_ oOD?ie= UTF S&orderl D= 112-0657529-4401 008 1/1 



8/13/2020 Amazon.com - Order 112-2392563-5589833 

amazon.com· 

ils 
Print this Rage for Y.OUr records. 

Order Placed: August 13, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 112-2392563-5589833 
Order Total: $90.47 

Preparing for Shipment 

Items Ordered 

3 

1 of: JOOLA Spring Professional Table Tennis Net and Post Set -
ITTF Tournament Approved - 72in Regulation Ping Pong Net with 
Spring Activated Clamp Attachment 
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Marcy Pollicino 
1749 Pennan Place 
Saint Johns, FL 32259 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment information 

Price 
$84.95 

Payment Method: 
American Express 
I Last digits: 2404 

Item(s) Subtotal: $84. 95 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Billing address 
Jason Davidson 
245 Riverside Ave 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
United States 

Total before tax: $84.95 
Estimated tax to be collected: $5.52 

Grand Total: $90.47 

To view the status of your order, return to Order SummarY., 

Conditions of Use I PrivacY. Notice© 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https :/fwww.amazon.com/gp/css/ summary/print. html/ref=ppx _ od _ dt_ b _invoice ?ie= UTF B&orderl D= 112-2392563-5589833 1/1 



Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge C. D. D. 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 West Town Place 
Suite114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

~imt.m~11~~t~~"-W~,~~u~r■:,:11~•at11a111ar,~1•:::~~~; 
Field Operations Manager 
General & Lifestyle Manager 
Hospitality Services 
Community Maintenance Staff 
Pool Maintenance 
Janitorial Maintenance 

Thank you for your business. 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

374140 
10/1/2020 

Net 30 
10/31/2020 

Rivers Edge CODI! 

.. • ... _'.lt~DIIBlfl'if,ffitt·•· , 
1 2,639.38 
1 5,428.96 
1 9,366.67 
1 3,500.00 
1 1,518.75 
1 1,344.37 

Total $23,798.13 



Vesta Property Services, Inc. 
245 Riverside Avenue 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville FL 32202 

Bill To 
Rivers Edge C.D.D. 
c/o GMS, LLC 
475 WestTown Place 
Suite 114 
St. Augustine FL 32092 

0 9 202(] 

M. Pollicino - Constant Contact; RECDD I & II. Email Marketing (Receipt total 
$70.00) 
J. Davidson - Webstaurant; Grill Grate for FlatTop (RECDD II) 
M. Pollicino - Constant Contact; RECDD I & II. Email Marketing (Receipt total 
$70.00) 
M. Pollicino - Amazon; Timers for thunder RECDD I & II (Receipt total $55.36) 
J. Davidson - Twistee Can; Growlers for Cafe (RECDD II) 
Z. Davidson - Pinch A Penny; pool testing chemicals (RECDD2) 
M. Pollicino - Amazon; Kayak handle fittings RECDD II 
M. Pollicino - Canva; Event Advertisement RECDD I & II (Receipt total $2) 
M. Pollicino - Topkayaker.com; Two kayak seat tops RECDD I & II (Receipt total 
$139.20) 
M. Pollicino - Amazon; Clip boards for office RECDD I & II (Receipt total 
$12.25) 
M. Pollicino - Amazon; Kayak Handles RECDD II 
Total Billable Expenses 

Invoice 

Invoice# 
Date 

Terms 

Due Date 

Memo 

374741 
9/30/2020 

Net 30 

10/30/2020 

Pass thru CDD2 

Total $813.73 



Marcy Pollicino 

From: 
Sent: 

Constant Contact Billing <notification@constantcontact.com> 

Friday, August 28, 2020 2:45 AM 

To: Marcy Pollicino 

Subject: {#SPAM#)Constant Contact Payment Receipt for Marcy Pollicino 

Thank you for your recent payment. Your payment receipt is found below. 

@., Constant Contact 
Payment Receipt 

for August 28, 2020 

Vesta Today's Date: August 28, 2020 

Payment Date: August 28, 2020 Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
245 Riverside Ave 
Suite 250 

Payment Method: American Express (last 4 digits: 1406) 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 
us 
9046795523 

Thank you for your payment! 

Payment - Credit Card - 1406 

User Name: rivertown_community 

Description 

Amounts shown may refiect sales tax which is applicable in certain areas. 

j Amount Paid 

I $70.00 

Note you can continue to view payment receipts on line. Log into your Constant Contact account, click the 
My Account link in the upper right hand corner of the Home page, and choose the View Payment Receipts 
option. 

You may also use the Opt In/Out of Payment Receipt E-Mails link on the My Account page to opt out of 
receiving payment receipt emails in the future. 

We appreciate your business. 
Best Regards, 
Constant Contact Billing 
1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 329 - Waltham, MA 02451 

Questions? Please give us a call! 
US/ Canada Toll Free: (855) 229-5506 
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0942 
Outside US / Canada: 0808-234-0945 

Need to cancel your account? Just give us a call! 
US/ Canada Toll Free: 855-229-5506 
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0945 
Outside US/ Canada: +1 781-472-8120 

Please do not reply to this email, as the reply address does not go to a monitored mailbox. If you have 
additional questions, please visit our Help Center at http://www.constantcontact.com/help. 

1 



9/24/2020 

Jason Davidson • Order Confirmation 

Order Number:57407389 
Order Placed: 9/24/20 at 2:51 PM 
Status: Processing 
Shipping: $12.76 

Order Details: 

Item 

Avantco 2411 x 2711 x 411 Add-On 4 Burner Charbroiler 
177AOBT2427 
EA 

Thank you again for shopping at WebstaurantStore! 

I Print this page I 

Order Confirmation 

Price Qty Total 

$318.49 $318.49 

Sub Total: $318.49 

Shipping: $12.76 

Tax: $21.53 

Total: $352.78 

https://www.webstaurantstore.com/orderprint.cfm?email=jdavidson@vestapropertyservices.com&order_number=57407389 1/1 



Marcy Pollicino 

From: 
Sent: 

Constant Contact Billing <notification@constantcontact.com> 
Sunday, September 27, 2020 2:53 AM 

To: Marcy Pollicino 

Subject: (#SPAM#)Constant Contact Payment Receipt for Marcy Pollicino 

Thank you for your recent payment. Your payment receipt is found below. 

@i Constant Contact 
Payment Receipt 

for September 27, 2020 

Vesta Today's Date: September 27, 2020 

Payment Date: September 27, 2020 Attn.: Marcy Pollicino 
245 Riverside Ave 
Suite 250 

Payment Method: American Express (last4 digits: 1406) 

Jacksonville, FL 32202 
us 
9046795523 

Thank you for your payment! 

Payment - Credit Card - 1406 

User Name: rivertown _community 

Description 

Amounts shown may reflect sales tax which is applicable in certain areas. 

I Amount Paid 

I $70.00 

Note you can continue to view payment receipts on line. Log into your Constant Contact account, click the 
My Account link in the upper right hand corner of the Home page, and choose the View Payment Receipts 
option. 

You may also use the Opt In/Out of Payment Receipt E-Mails link on the My Account page to opt out of 
receiving payment receipt emails in the future. 

We appreciate your business. 
Best Regards, 
Constant Contact Billing 
1601 Trapelo Road, Suite 329 - Waltham, MA 02451 

Questions? Please give us a call! 
US/ Canada Toll Free: (855) 229-5506 
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0942 
Outside US / Canada: 0808-234-0945 

Need to cancel your account? Just give us a call! 
US/ Canada Toll Free: 855-229-5506 
UK Toll Free: 0808-234-0945 
Outside US/ Canada: +1 781-472-8120 

Please do not reply to this email, as the reply address does not go to a monitored mailbox. If you have 
additional questions, please visit our Help Center at http://www.constantcontact.com/help. 

1 



9/1/2020 Amazon.com - Order 112-0362576-9467460 

amazon.com· 

final Details for Order #112-0362576-9467460 
Print this r2age for y:our records. 

Order Placed: September 1, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 112-0362576-9467460 
Order Total: $55.36 

Shipped on September 1, 2020 

Items Ordered Price 
2 of: Time Timer Original 12-inch Non-MAGNETIC Visual Timer - For $25. 99 
Kids Classroom Learning, Homeschooling Study Tool and Office 
Meetings with Silent Operation (Black) 
Sold by: Amazon .com Services LLC 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Marcy Pollicino 
1749 Pennan Place 
Saint Johns, FL 32259 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment information 

Payment Method: 
American Express I Last digits: 3402 

Billing address 
Marcy Pollicino 
245 Riverside Ave 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
United States 

Item(s) Subtotal: $51. 98 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Total before tax: $51.98 
Estimated tax to be collected: $3.38 

Grand Total: $55.36 

Credit Card 
transactions AmericanExpress ending in 3402: September 1, 2020: $55.36 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary:. 

https ://www.amazon.com/g p/css/summary/print. html/ref= ppx _ od _ dt_ b _invoice ?ie= UTF 8&orderl D= 112-0362576-9467 460 1/2 
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The Perfect People For A Perfect Pool 

I] Like us on Facebook 
For Our Special Offers! 

Transaction H: 
Account tt: 

Pinch A Penny 210 
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TAVIOR RGT. 12 OPO 2 OZ 

Amount 

$13. 99 
$12. 99 
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fulal $28.73 

A111X le11derall $28.)3 
1 ,11 ii lti{):J\XxX:\XKY.1/!)2 

1\1nh: ".IJl)(IOfi 
1'h,1H: Uue ·) fl nu 

ii!llli lln illll!il!i .·:: 1111111111111, Jlllll!ii 1!11111 
:./it 58204,;-* 

\'i.i11\: ;•1. siwwlng 
\iii\:. l. .· ·fl\1 ~l!) 

\.I~ \\!•!H; )1)1(' \ i IJ hr}(;k Stmn) 



Marcy Pcillicino 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Austinkayak <noreply@austinkayak.com> 

Monday, September 14, 2020 2:05 PM 

Marcy Pollicino 

Confirmation of Your Order 038-00184570 

Thank you for shopping with AustinKayak.com 

Web Order#: 038-00184570 
Dear Marcy, 
Thank you for your business. We received your order and are processing it. When we ship your order, well send you an 
email with a link that lets you track it. Were glad you chose ACK.com and we look forward to serving you in the future. 

--
Order Info: Ship To: 

~--•-"•~ -~----'-""-"'" --·"---,"~--"-~·~·-

Order#: 038-00184570 

Order Date: 14 Sep, 2020 
Marcy Pollicino 
17 49 PEN NAN PL 

Ship Via: Economy SAINT JOHNS, FL 32259 
Payment: Amex United States 

***********3402 

Product global.itemnumber Qty 
~~~- - -- ~ ---~k~,.,, 

Harmony Retractable Handle Fittings • 5 Qack 
Size: As Shown 

ACK9316 2 

·-----·-·-

Order Subtotal: 

Shipping: Economy 
.. 
Sales Tax: 
-""~ 

Order Total: 

You can check the status of of your order at any time. 

If you don't have an account you can register here for future purchases. 

If something doesn't look right with your order we'd be more than glad to help you. Our gear experts are 
available by email, phone, or live chat seven days a week. 

Thank you for your order and enjoy your gear! 

Austin Kayak Customer Service 

1 

Price 

$7.18 

$7.18 

$4.95 

$0.00 

$12.13 



9/23/2020 Gmail - Your Canva invoice 

M Gmail RiverTown Community <rivertownamenities@gmail.com> 

Your Canva invoice 

Canva <no-reply@canva.com> Wed, Sep 23, 2020 at 12:36 PM 
To: rivertownamenities@gmail.com 

Your invoice 

Thank you for your purchase! Your invoice details are below. 

INVOICE 

02822-9991626 

BRAND ID 

BACq3SjQ9LQ 

Invoice Summary 

ITEM 

Media license purchases 

DATE OF ISSUE 

Sep 23, 2020 

BILLED TO 

Card (American Express - 3402) 

AMOUNT 

$2.00 

Charged: $2.00 

https:/lmail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=463b5b 7637&view=pt&search=all&pennmsgid=msg-f%3A 1678643304476856208&simpl=msg-f%3A 16786433044... 1/2 



Marcy Pollicino 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

The TopKayaker Shop <tom@topkayaker.net> 

Wednesday, September 23, 2020 8:42 AM 

Marcy Pollicino 

Order Confirmation No: 62061 

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT THE TOPKAYAKER SHOP! 
If you have enjoyed your shopping experience with us 
please take a moment to LET US KNOW!. You can also subcribe to TopKayaker News 
Order Confirmation 

Marcy Pollicino, 
Thanks for shopping with us today! 
The following are the details of your order. 

Order Number: 62061 
Date Ordered: Wednesday 23 September, 2020 
Click here for a Detailed Invoice 
Products 

2 x Tarpon CSS Seat Back Assembly (CNF-9800337) $119.98 

Sub-Total: $119.98 

United States Postal Service (Priority Mail'" (2 - 3 days)): $19.22 

Total: $139.20 

Address Information 

Delivery Address 

Marcy Pollicino 
140 Landing Street 
St Johns, FL 32259 

United States 

Shipping Method 

United States Postal Service (Priority Mail'" (2 - 3 days)) 

Billing Address 

Marcy Pollicino 
245 Riverside Avenue 

Suite 250 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

United States 

Payment Method 

Pay by Credit Card 

American Express 

This email address was given to us by you or by one of our customers. If you feel that you have received this email in error, please send an 
email to tom@TopKayaker.net 

This emai! is sent in accordance with the US CAN-SPAM Law in effect 01/01/2004. Removal requests can be sent to this address and will be 
honored and respected. 

1 



9/24/2020 

SHOPPING 
CART 

Order details 
PRODUCT 

750ml Twistee Crawler® -114 Cans x 1 

Subtotal: 

Shipping: 

Tax: 

Payment method: 

Total: 

Checkout I Twistee Can 

CHECKOUT 
DETAILS 

Thank you. Your order has been received. 

• Order number: T-2298 

• Date: September 24, 2020 

• Total: $201.75 

• Payment method: Secure Card Payment 

https ://twisteecan. com/checkouUorder-received/ 1 014 7 /?key=wc _order_ D D8Vng4 Lp9D8q 

ORDER 
COMPLETE 

0 

TOTAL 

$150.00 

$150.00 

$51.75 via UPS Ground with residential delivery 

$0.00 

Secure Card Payment 

$201.75 

1/2 



9/3/2020 Amazon.com - Order 112-1480432-6708255 

amazon.com· 

Details for Order #112-1480432-67082 5 
Print this gage for v.our records. 

Order Placed: September 3, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 112-1480432-6708255 
Order Total: $12.25 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered 
1 of: AmazonBasics Hardboard Office Clipboard - 6-Pack 
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Marcy R Pollicino 
140 LANDING ST 
ST JOHNS, FL 32259-8763 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Two-Day Shipping 

Payment information 

Price 
$11.50 

Payment Method: 
American Express 
I Last digits: 3402 

Item(s) Subtotal: $11.50 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Billing address 
Marcy Pollicino 
245 Riverside Ave 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
United States 

Total before tax: $11.50 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0. 75 

Grand Total: $12.25 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary_. 

Conditions of Use I Privacv. Notice© 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates 

https :/ /www.amazon.com/g p/css/sum mary /print.html/ref=ppx _ od _ dt_ b _invoice ?ie=U TF8&orderl D= 112-1480432-6708255 1/1 



9/8/2020 Amazon.com -Order 114-5952083-8006612 

amazon.com· 

Details for Order #114-5952083-8006612 
Print this 12age for Y.OUr records. 

Order Placed: September 8, 2020 
Amazon.com order number: 114-5952083-8006612 
Order Total: $43.93 

Not Yet Shipped 

Items Ordered 
3 of: YYST Lot 2 Kayak Carry Handle Pull Handle T-Handle with 
Cord and Pad Eyes 
Sold by: Estore Ship From China (seller grofile) 

Condition: New 

Price 
$8.99 

1 of: GEUNTECH 4 Pack Kayak Carry Handles for Ocean Perception $16.96 
Water Outdoor Sport Canoe Boat Kayak with Screws 
Sold by: GEUNTECH (seller grofile) I Product question? Ask Seller 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
Marcy Pollicino 
1749 Pennan Place 
Saint Johns, FL 32259 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
One-Day Shipping 

Payment information 

Payment Method: 
American Express 
I Last digits: 3402 

Billing address 
Marcy Pollicino 
245 Riverside Ave 
Suite 250 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
United States 

Item(s) Subtotal: $43. 93 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

Total before tax: $43.93 
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00 

Grand Total:$43.93 

https ://www.amazon.com/gp/css/summary /print. html! ref= ppx _yo_ dt_ b _invoice_ o00?ie=UTF8&orderl D= 114-5952083-8006612 1/2 


	Board Letter
	Agenda
	III. 9.16.20 Minutes
	IV. Vesta Agreement
	V. Staff Reports
	D. General Manager
	1. Report
	2. VerdeGo Proposal
	3. TV Quote


	VII. Financial Reports
	A. Balance Sheet and Income Stmt
	B. Check Register
	C. Funding Request #23




